Thursday, July 26, 2012

an series and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

114 Cases Listed

The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'FY'

Fiscal Years: '2009'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed,

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attomeys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 33

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71:
FY09-00001-000		Hughes, Mark CONTACT INFO: 10/8/2008 2:40 PM REQUEST: Al Edwards Hughes. No responsive do were located. *Note: Copy of reque in the official file.	ocuments search memo receive	ansmitted, collected and/o d from OED - 10/14/08 1	or maintained 1/6/08-Deterr	nination letter stating that no m	or in regards	s to Mark cuments	
FY09-00002-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Kosterman, Paul CONTAC INFO: (208) 345-3760 / F or reports submitted to FERC by Ida protect the public at P-503, specifica dam. (Swans Falls Dam) Agee to p provided to GAL. 11/21/08-Determi GAL STATUS: Search results recei	the Power Company in the last ally any information regarding fa pay fees not to exceed: \$50,00 nation letter and one responsive	com Due date: 11/7/08 five years regarding the in Illing rock, or roadside bar Extension granted to 11/2	nstallation/inde riers to preve 24/08. 11/14/0	entificaion of safety devised/me nt failing rock from landing on t	easures inten the access ro	ded to ad to the	9
FY09-00003-000	Frye, Nneka	Johnny, Ron (ROLUI FOIA)	NG Summit Lake Palute	Tribe 10/9/2008	11/24/2008	4/9/2009			
	Subject:	FY09-3 ROLLING FOIA CONTAC 11/24/08, Second release: 4/9/09. I mailing label sheets so it can mak c sheets by a printer) used by FERC 1 Environmental Impact Statement an Environmental Issues, and Notice o government activity (this option avail of fees Justification: The Summit of FERC, and the laws (Executive C any commencia purpose of any per OEP to obtain this information. He 10/23//08-Search memo and one Cl Comments from submitter. 11/20/0 contacted OEP and Secretary's offici list mailed to requester. GAL STATUS: Submitter's rights	FOIA RECEIVED via e-mail: The opies on its mailing label sheets to give all interested parties and id Land and Resource Manager Public Scoping Meetings. Exp lable only for requesters primar Lake Paiute Tribe wants the mail order and Presidential Memoran son. Because of the above (an was advised to submit a FOIA re D delivered to GAL. 11/7/08-Ex &-Contacted OEP and Secretar ce for additional information reg	s (or a copy of the e-docu persons notice of, for ex- nent Plan Amendment for pedited Processing: An i- ily engaged in disseminat alling label information (as dum) applicable to FERC educational purpose), a f equest. 10/21/08-Letter of tension granted. New due y's office to confirm that w arding mailing lists. 11/2	REQUEST: ment that allo ample, the Se the Proposed urgency to info ing informatio is set forth abo when Indian se waiver is ro denying reque to date- 11/24/0 we do not have 4/08-Initial det	ws the mailing labels to be prin ptember 26, 2008, Notice of In d Ruby Pipeline Project, Reque orm the public concerning actur n) Payment of Fees: \$ Requive) to assist the public in under tribel governments are involver aquested. Note: requester initia st for expedited treatment mail D8, 11/10/08-Submitter's rights a any additional mailing lists. 1 ermination letter and one DVD	would like a need on mailin tent to Prepara set for Commu- lat or alleged est a waiver of restanding the d. This reque ally contacted led to request s letter mailed 1/24/08-Nnei o containing A	copy of 1 ing label re an ents on Federal or reduct e operatic est is not I Staff in ter. d, 11/14/ ka Frye .95 mailin	tion ons for /08-

.

A . 185

Aurolia e

2.592 - 1-18, 7 × 2.5320 - 136.

.

· have the second weighting and a second second

"- ...

Thursday, July 26, 2012

and a handle provide the mail

to the production of the second state of the s

Page 3 of 33

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY09-00004-000	Watson, Micha	sel Roberti, Paul	State of Rhode Island - Attorney General's Office	10/16/2008	11/28/2008	11/28/2008	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Received: 10/16/ 18. 10/27/08-Submitter's rights letter r documents delivered to GAL after 5:00 documents pursuant to exemption 4.	nailed to Baker & Botts. 11/3/08-C	omments receive	d from submitte	er. 11/6/08-Se	arch memo and	eight respons	ive	
		Gal Status: SRL Done 10/27/08 Extension 11/28/08 Appealed filed 1-8-2009								
		Please provide search results by COB	October 22, 2008. Should be com	plete to go OEA to	oday 11-25-08					
FY09-00005-000	Alien, Kathryn	Reiss, William	Labaton Sucharow	10/27/2008	12/10/2008	12/10/2008	Closed			Y
		CONTACT INFO: wreiss@labaton.con Information, records, testimony concern 000; (2) Records from ETP to any othe contracts between December 29, 2003 Exchange (NYMEX) natural gas futures Extension granted-11/25/08. NEW DU responsive documents mailed to reque	ning proceeding initiated by FERC er person concerning ETP's manipu and December 31, 2005; (3) Reco and options contracts between De E DATE: 12/10/08, Submitters rig	against Energy Tra lation of New Yor rds from any merr ccember 29, 2003 hts letter mailed-1	ansfer, Housto k Mercantile Ex ber of FERC o and Decembe 1/7/08. SR cor	n Pipeline, ET kchange (NYM concerning ETF r 31, 2005. Ag	C Marketing (ET EX) natural gas 's manipulation ree to pay fees	P) Docket No. futures and or of New York I not to exceed:	N06-3- ptions Mercantik \$2,500.	
FY09-00006-000	Allen, Kathryn	Marquez, Rolando	Milberg LLP	1 1/17/2008	12/30/2008	1/8/2009	Closed			
	Suhject:	FERC investigations between 2000 and employees, including, but not limited to interviews, proffer sessions or other co audio files, e-mails and trading records Mirant Corporation, No. 1:02 CV 1467- 10/31/08-Search memo and 22 docum to OGC. Jeff Kaplan informed request amended. New due date: 12/16/08 1 They will provide some of the documer negotiated January 8th release date. 1	1 2007 of Mirant Corp., or any of its , Southem Company/Southern Ener inversations or correspondence ger produced by Mirant to FERC in EL RWS. Agree to pay fees not to exe ents (EL03-158) from the Office Ad ler that responsive documents may 1/21/08-Office of Administrative Lii ts next week. Extension granted-1	current or forer a argy. All documer lerated in connect 00-95 and EL00-{ sed: \$2,500, ministrative Litiga be in EL00-158. igation processing 2/22/08. 11/17/08	ffiliates, subsid its records, wri ion with the im 38. *NOTE: Ti iton (OAL) delir 11/7/08-Subm g large volume 8-Arnended rec	ilaries, parents ttent or electro vestigation of N his request is r vered to GAL. itter's rights let of documents quest. NEW D	., partners, direc nic notes, transc lirant, in EL00-9 nade on behalf o OEA-No respon ter mailed. 11/- that may be res ATE: Decembe	ctors, officers, cripts, depositi 15 and EL00-91 of plaintiffs in I nsive documer 17/08-Request ponsive to this r 30, 2008 G.	or ons, 8. All awsuite, nts, referr request. AL staff	ral
		determination letter was completed.								

2 Stor C. Walter Star

render seats of the

	•		Exemption	*					
Thursday, July 26,		(l Energy Regula CEII / FOIA Cas eport By Number	atory Commis e Tracking	ssion		n (haraitean dha maraitean an -	Page 4	
te a character and the second second	in the second second		ероп Бу митоег	- Summury R	ероп			or and the	
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY09-00007-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:	Payne, David FY09-7 Due date: 12/4/08 CONTACT II Seeking partial reduction in fees. REC River Authority is proposing a divestiture One was a 25'-0" zone from the waters e across YMCA Camp Grady Spruce Fron "FERC" dedicated zones? ayment of Fe would like a partial reduction: while I leas them in the BRA divestiture proceedings was presented by Brazo at a meeting the additional information regarding the map in docket no. P-1490 that may provide in Requester submitted additional informati that he contact Steven Naugle (OEP) ref message for requester regarding this rec	NEST: Documents contain of BRA-held leases. During dge up the shore. There wa tier Camp. How are these tw es: \$ 100.00, Notify me if t se land from the BRA @ Pos . 11/19/08-Requester contact twas conducted in October that may assist FERC with formation regarding his que on regarding request. 11/24 garding remaining issue and	Ing information regarding a recent public meeting s another larger zone pe to setbacks/easements to the amount exceeds the asum Kingdom Lake, I al cted to clarify request. M 2008 and information re locating this document. Instions. This request is of /08-provided requester w submit withdrawal if all	g Records See , the BRA disp rependicular to set and what a entered amou so serve on th fr. Payne clari- ogarding the q He was also on hold awaitir with public orden needs of this r	blayed a map with demarcat the shore and continued inlare the restrictions and regularint. Specified Amount: Fee he board of YMCA Camp Gri filed that he is seeking to oblive uestions in your request. He informed that we expect ar ng additional information from er that may address his com- request were met. 12/3/08-5	Lake Texas, T ion lines labeled and for no discu- ations of these Waiver Justific ady Spruce, as: Lain a copy of th e was asked to n order to be iss n requester. 1 cerns and recor Sent e-mail and	he Brazos "FERC" emable, specific ation: I sisting he map the provide sued soor I/19/08- nmended left voice	hat n
FY09-0008-000	Watson, Micha	el Wade, Linda	Ohlans Protecting Ou Resources & Rights, L		12/11/2008	12/9/2008 Closed			
	Subject:	FY09-8 CONTACT INFO: 11/12/2008. Expedited treatment request Meeting minutes from the Federal Energy Expedited Processing: An urgency to int primarily engaged in disseminating inform Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver of in general of a threat by a private corpor application to FERC threatens the local of public and gov't entities to hold public meetings with the mailed to requester stating that no respon	y Regulatory Commission's form the public concerning a mation) or reduction of fees. Fee Wa ation to take private property accomy and the landowners citizens of this area. 11/19/	ion in fees REQUEST: sessions where dockets ictual or alleged Federal aiver Justification: The i r using the US Federal G ' rights and acess to natu '08-Letter denying reque	CP08-78 and government a above informa iovernment's j ural resources	activity (this option available ntion is requested to inform la power of eminent domain. Th As of 11/11/08, CGT has r	issed in any cor only for request ocal citizens an he private corpa efused all reque	ters d the pub pration's ests of the	
		Expedited letter in OEA 11/18/2008 - Wo	orking on No-Doc. Letter 12	-05-2008					
FY09-00009-000	Gorton, Ann	Larson, Lyle (ROLLING FOIA)	Balch & Bingham LLP	11/24/2008	1/9/2009	10/1/2010			
	Subject:	FY09-09 CONTACT INFO: (ROLLING F 2:42 PM 1. Any index, list, catalogue o with FERC's PA02-2 investigation. This internet or through Aspen Systems; (2) FERC under PA02-2 by entities other the cassette or other analog formats. Paym LLC in May 2005 and the 198 docuumer and 8) of the submittal designated access fees, 100. 12/22/08 - 1/8/08-Initial resp response letter and one index (13 pages requester the week the of April 20th. St	r other compiliation concern request does not seek Enro All records of voice recordin an Enron. Responsive mate ent of Fees; \$ 250, Notify r its released to LEGC in con ision 20070413-0196 in Doc onse containing two letters (of RecordTransmittal and n	ing the contents of the C n specific materials (unle gs or other electronic re- orials may include telephi- ne if the amount exceed nection therewith. For pi- ket No. PA02-2-000, rec FY05-82) and 1 CD conf eceipt sheets) Rolling FC	commission's i ess embedded cords constitui onic communi s the entered urposes of ref- reived by FER taining 198 do DIA. Ann state	files and/or archived materia d inexorably), such as those ting records of telephone co- ications recorded or reserver amount. (3) The FOIA requ erence, please see discussi C on April 11, 2007. \$ 1 ag couments mailed to requeste ed she will try to get another	Ils retained in c publicly availat nversations sut d in a digital fon est submitted b on on page 3 (a ree to pay all ap r. 2/23/09-Sec	onnection ble via the omitted to mat or on y LEGC, und notes oplicable cond	9 1 1 7

.

.

.

Thursday, July 26,		Cas	eral Energy Regul CEII / FOIA Cas se Report By Number	e Tracking • - Summary R	eport			Page 5	-
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed Status		1 567	715
FY09-00010-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Almodovar, Melania FY09-10 CONTACT INFO: 609 GAL/PO-12/9/09 after 5:00PM Ri Landing project for a liquefied natu Notify me if the amount exceeds the request, 1/29/09-Contacted request request and resubmitting at a later	-716-6580/fax: 609-799-7000/ Me EQUEST: Information concerning Iral gas terminal on the eastern sh he entered. 12/19/08- Request or aster regarding request. 2/10/09-	lanie.Almodovar@dbr.co filings, correspondence, tore of the Delaware Rive hold. CLOCK STOPPE Requester advised to na	construction Fin Logan To D: 12/19/08.	wnship, New Jersey. Payme 1/7/09 - Contacted requester	to the propos int of Fees: \$ r to check on	ed Crown 25.00, status of	
FY09-00011-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Larson, Lyle FY09-11 Original DUE DATE: 1. 12/10/2008 5:11 PM (Received a appropriate Federal agencies" as Information under PA02-2 previous referenced in Para. 27 of 107 FER fees. 1/13/09-Extension granted. Extension 1/29/2009 1/28/08-Res documents that may be of interest	fter regular business hours) *Rec s referenced in Paragraph 36 of 1 sly withheld from public access pe IC 61,108 (2004) 12/19/08-OEMF NEW DUE DATE: 1/29/09 ponse letter and one enclosure (in	05.226.3441 Fax: 205-4 eipt Date: 12/11/08 RE 07 FERC 61,108 (2004) (r request of the U.S. Atto t provided 3 responsive d	QUEST: The (2) prney for S.D. locuments. N	e "detailed Index" of documen Texas re then pending crimin RD-From OAL, OE. 1 agr	al investigatio ee to pay all a	to the ons, as applicable	
FY09-00012-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:	Kumii, Kari FY09-12 Phone: 303 447-1375/ AM. REQUEST: All corresponder or Robert Werge of Community Hy Aspen, Colorado, and the Castle C amount exceeds the entered amou Richard Smart. 1/14/09-Extension documents. 1/9/08 order completed waiting for 12/16/08 no sub_rights letter need	nce, exhibits, emails, notes or me ydro Consultants and FERC staff, Creek Hydroelectric Project. The ti unt. 1/7/08-Search memo and 6 d I granted. NEW DUE DATE: 2/2/ OEA signature.	@dietzedavis.com Origi moranda of telephone co Including, without limitati me frame is from July, 2/ ocuments delivered to G/ /09. 1/21/09-Comments	nversations, c on, Henry Ect 006 through th AL. 1/13/09-N	or any other communications to on, regarding hydroelectric is the present. Payment of Fees: lotice of FOIA -Opporunity to	between Rich sues for the C \$ 250, Noti Comment ma	ard Smar Sity of fy me if th illed to	t
FY09-00013-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:	Reich, Bret W. FY09-13 CONTACT INFO: (801) FERC Memo In Docket #RP99-26 "Staff recommends that Northwest electronic copy of the document. expedited basis because it is antic Letter mailed denying request for	-000. The date in the docket is 1 t Pipeline Corp's request for waive I am requesting the document for sipated that the information contai	as.com Rece l/16/1998 and the issuan er be denied for lack of su commercial interests rek ned in the documents wit	ice identifier is upport under F ated to Kern F I be useful in u	RP99-26." If available, we would River's business. I am request understanding the Commissio	ption in the de ald like to rec ling the inform	ocket stat eive ari nation on	an
FY09-00014-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:		rending that Northwest Pipeline C	orp's request for waiver b	e denied for l		5. 11/16/1998	Access	ion

n na 121 ar a 1466 anainn an anns an an 17 an 18 mar 1860 an an an an an an 1860 an an 18

د الالاطريقي الحريم العربي من من

Thursday, July 26,		Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report						Page 6	of 3.
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71
FY09-00015-000	Knopinski, Je Subject:	FY09-15 CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: PECO ANNUAL WORk are required to submit annual work p copy of PECO's (or PECO's through "noncompliance with its stated pro surrounding any such penalty, either response to my fioa request FY08-6 to their submissions to FERC and N like to confirm this terminology woul property owners having easements Notify me if the amount exceeds the Fee Walver Justification: I will make	copies of any documents FERC prove. 1/15/09-Letter stating that no resp	respondence to Per vegetation manager "annual work plan" ry a penalty of up to the treference by whi- re to my request for e/border zone progi is search and July 16 ip and Senator Piley rides for the other pl	Insylvania Stat nent plans for submissions for \$1 million per ch I can obtain PECO vegetat ram* (sic. Tra 3th response. ggi's office, to o roperty owners	electric transmission lir or years 2006 and 2007 day". I would like to re a copy. Additionally, i tion management plans ansmission line vegeta PURPOSE: This infor determine the extent of , Chadds Ford Townsh	ggi, PECO wrote the nes). I would like to 7. Further, PECO st quest the regulatory in your July 16, 2008 a. PECO has recent tion management). mation will be used PECO's planned an Ip 8d. of Supervisor	at utilitie: request ates y provisio 3, tly referre t would by the (3 ctions. rs and	a ons ed
FY09-00016-000	Knopinski, Je Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 425-783-8649 / Stanley Capital Group, Inc., in respo the public concerning actual or alleg Payment of Fees: \$ Request a wai and the information will be used to t during the Western power crists of 2 request for expedited treatment and Requester submitted e-mail agreein	Snohomish County PUD elchristensen@snopud.com DUE Dronse to or arising from FERC Docket red Federal government activity (this iver or reduction of fees. Fee Walver be benefit of Snohomish's ratepayers 2000-01, which the Commission has a i fee waiver. Request on hold until fee g to pay fees not to exceed \$500. Cl to Comment mailed to Michael Yuffe	No. EL03-160, inclu option available only Justification: Snol and will be dissemir ptly described as th a information is rece ock restarted 1/9/08	ding all subdoo for requesters homish County hated to the pu- be greatest cris- ived. Clock stri- . Request was	skets. Expedited Proces primarily engaged in c PUD is a not-for-profit blic to demonstrate this is In the history of the li opped: 1/5/09. 1/8/08 s on hold for three days	ssing: An urgency lisseminating inform provider of electric aspect of what har ndustry. 1/5/09-Lette after regular busine New Date date: 1/3	to inform nation) service opened er denyir ess hours	ŋ
FY09-00017-000	Frye, Nneka	Jeske, Dana Michael	· · · · ·	12/31/2008	2/13/2009	2/12/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	No. 2 of Grant County, WA, the Wa other material, provided to Neil Olse dated July 24, 2007, and August 14	District ww.gcpud.org REQUEST: A copy o from General Construction Co. or Kiev inapum Dam, or the Wanapum Dam I an, John Stwart, or anyone from the la , 2007, or in response to any other F 2007, request (CE07-216-CE07-225)	vit Corp. submitted a Fish Bypass Project w firm of SGG or G DIA request, or to an	since January and A copy of CCm or Kiewit nyone who com	1, 2004, requesting any the index and/or listing Corp. in response to N spleted a CEII request	y information related of all documents, re leil Olsen's FOIA re form associated with	to PUD ecords, c quests h or) DF
FY09-00018-000	Watson, Mich	nael Quell, Peter J. (Jame Kiel)	25	1/7/2009	2/5/2009	2/5/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: seeking to obtain Mr. Glenn McGrath at the Energy In January 8, 2009, I contacted Mr. Mr	n operating data on selected Duke Po nformation Act (EIA). However, he su cGrath and he confirmed that he disc ng. OEA would like to formally refer th	bmitted the request ussed this matter wi	to FERC. OE/ th Mr. Kiel. He	A received Mr. Keil's re also stated that EIA h	quest on January 7 as the responsive in	, 2009. (formatio	On >n

							Same			715
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed		1	567	715
FY09-00019-000	-	CONTACT INFO: Original Due Da 2007 and December 31, 2008. 1/27/	te: 2/6/09. He is seeking to obtain co 09-Search memo and documents deliv to Exemption 3 malled to requester. I 0068.	vered to GAL. 2/3	3/09-Extension	Granted. NE	between the dates W DUE DATE: 2/	23/09 2/2		ter
FY09-00020-000	Watson, Micha	ael Vonno, Fred	Fox, Wackeen, Dungrey Beard, Sobel,Bush & McCluskey, LLP	1/8/2009	2/23/2009	2/23/2009	Closed			
	Subject:	Martin County, St Lucie County and	7-4444/ fvanvonno@foxwackeen.com. Okeechobee County. Agreed to pay fe Stephen Veatch. 2/17/09-Requester c	es not to exceed	\$25. 2/3/09- 8	Extension gran	ted. NEW DUE D	ATE: 2/23	109. 2/6/	/09-
	×	Submitter Right Letter OEA 1-15-200	9							
Y09-00021-000	Gorton, Ann	Katzer, Jenni	Jackson & Campell	1/15/2009	3/23/2009	3/19/2009	Closed			
	Subject:	operations located at 60 High Meado environmental pollution and/or remed contacted requester and negotiated a	: 2/12/09. Received via certified mail: w Road, Town of Brookfield, County o flation. 2/13/09-Request for extension, additional time to review documents. F ursuant to exemptions 3,5 and 6. *Ne	f Fairfield, and St 2/13/09- Extesio Requester agreed	ate of Connec on gratned. NE	ticut, including	but not limited to, 3/3/09. 3/2/09- 0	informatio GAL Staff r	n regardi legotiate	ed 🗍
			our telephone conversation of today, sion to respond to your FOIA request only questions. Thanks again.							
			Katzer – this is to confirm that you ha rch 19, 2009. We greatly appreciate y rou again, and I will talk to you soon.							oi es
FY09-00022-000	Tifflan Haigler	Dyslin, Nita	Loveli, Loveli, Newsom & Isem	1/21/2009	2/19/2009	2/4/2009	Closed			
•	Subject:	January 21, 2009. A copy of docur filed on November 5, 2008 - Applicat	73-1515 / nita@lovell-law.net Receiv nents containing information regarding nt: Mr. Brent L. Smith, Symbiotics. An /aiver Justification: Because of the in ving this request.	Records Seeking y applications, or	3: Cedar Cree related docum	ek Hydro, LLC nents about thi	- Project No. 1332 s project, Paymer	4-000 - app nt of Fees:	olication \$ Requ	iest
			Butler Pappas	1/22/2009	2/20/2009		Closed			
FY09-00023-000	Subject:		-2321 / jgoldstein@butlerpappas.com 99/ELibrary acession no. 20070409-02	00 /ELibrary aces	sion no. 2007		alton County Powe	ar) Payme	nt of Fee	-e'

Number	Attorney.	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Dute Closed Status	1	567	71
FY09-00024-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Connelly, Michael CONTACT INFO: Original due date letter agreements, contracts, commu- the possessions, custody or control of Request is specifically limited to, and Louisiana. 1. All documents showing to Midcontinent; 3. All documents showing MEP in meeting the project timetable project; 6, All documents showing de responsive documents from OEMR. from OEP.	inications, settlement agreements of the FERC, or to which FERC has d the term project specificially mea g timetable established for Project owing the dates on which pipe wa e; 5. All documents showing the r plays in pipe delivery for the project	nents, including but no s, settlement demands as access, relating in a ans, the part of Project l; 2. All documents sho us installed by MEP as equest for and issuanc ct; 7. All documents sh	, charts, analyse iny way to the M from Paris, Lar wing the permit part of the proje to of a Certificat owing sources to	es, drafts, calculations, formula lldcontinent Express Pipeline p nar County, Texas to Delhi, Ri is, licenses, and/or authorizatik sct; 4. All documents showing e of Public Convenience and I for pipe used in the project. 2/	ae and notes project in CP chiand Paris ons granted i delays expension Necessity for 6/09-Receive	s, within 108-6-000 sh, by FERC rienced t r the ed 25	0. C
FY09-00025-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Ross, Patricia H. FY09-25 CONTACT INFO: mailing list of potentially affected land building an interstate natural gas tran titled "Updated List of Affected Land also filed. Dated 1/14/2009 listed und that list to date. While it is understoo provisions established by exemption home addresses with names redacte Palomar then supplied that informative results from Veronica Moten (two doo time with requester. 3/23/09-Notice	downers in Oregon, filed by Palon nsmission line. These notification owners" (Confidential - Contains der FERC Docket No. CP09-35.00 od that the names of the potential (b)(6) of the FOIA, I believe that i do in order to determine whether on to FERC, and whether FERC t cuments). Documents to delivere	nar Gas Transmission, s pertain to the list of a Privileged Information) D0. I request the list of ily affected landowners there is a strong public Palomar has satisfied hen satisfied its regula to GAL. 2/27/09-Ext	LLC (Palomar) affected landown of Palomar Ga addresses alon a re protected f interest that ou its requirement itory duties to p ension Granted	ners described in Accession N s Transmission, LLC under CF e (without landowner names) a rom public disclosure pursuan tweighs any personal interest to notify all affected landowner openty oversee the project. 2/3 NEW DUE DATE: 3/13/09	arties for the o 20090114 209-35, Publ and any char t to persona in disclosure rs of its inter 0/09-Receive	purpose I-5093 ic versio nges to I privacy of just t at, wheth ed searcl	n ihe er
		GAL STATUS: Appeal received on (
FY09-00026-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	corbell, jean-francols FY09-26 CONTACT INFO: Off: (51 Web : www.kruger.com. Received 20031007-0178, 19970327-0342, 19 19880626-0083, 19880726-0093, 19 19940316-0007, 19940831-0241, 19 2004, Kruger Energy inc. would like t is needed to process this request. E	14) 343-3286/ Fax : (514) 343-312 l via e-mail: Thu 1/29/2009 4:44 P 930110-0026, 19891101-0046, 19 890225-0017, 19901115-0387, 19 960514-0065, 19960531-0070, 19 to recreate the complete records of	M REQUEST: Brasf 9860211-0394, 198604 9920811-0098, 19920 9961217-0044, 199805 of our FERC correspor	ielā hydro proje 123-0261, 1986 183-0440, 1992 123-0280. New	0423-0265, 19861210-0199, 19 0903-0030, 19921127-0218, 1 owner of Appomatiox River As	9871121-01/ 9930212-00 ssociates, LI	83, 19, ? since	at

Page 9 of 33 Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report Affiliation 715 Requestor Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Attorney Myers, Brandon University of Pittsburgh 1/30/2009 3/16/2009 3/13/2009 Closed FY09-00027-000 Allen, Kathryn Subject: FY09-27 CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail: Fri 1/30/2009 3:30 PM REQUEST: materials to be used in a research project being conducted at the University of Pittsburgh. This project is being undertaken by Prof. George Krause of the Department of Political Science. This FOIA request regards blographical information you have on file for commissioners of the FERC from 1977 to 2005. Specifically, we are interested in resumes or profiles that might have been submitted by commissioners upon their accession to the commission, or any other documents that might be available detailing the biographical profile of each commissioner, including dates related to their accession. Any documents that are available would be of oreat use to this research project. The names of the pertinent commissioners, and the year that they first joined the commission are listed below. Charles Brent Curtis (1977), Georgianna H. Sheldon (1977), George Robert Hall (1977), Matthew Holden, Jr. (1977), Don S. Smith (1973), John David Hughes (1980), Charles Maurice Butler III (1981), Anthony Galdino Sousa (1981), Oliver Gonzard "Rick" Richard III (1981), Ravmond J. O'Conner (1983), Charles Gary Staion (1984), Charles Anthony Trabandt (1985), Clifford Milo "Mike" Naeve (1985), Martha Ossian Hesse (1986), Elizabeth Anne Moler (1988), Jerry Jay Lanodon (1988), Martin Lewis Aliday (1989), Branko Terzic (1990), James John Hoecker (1993), William Llovd Massey, (1993), Donald Farley Sanla, Jr. (1993), Vicky A. Bally (1993), Linda Key Breathitt (1997), Curt Leon Hebert Jr. (1997), Patrick Wood III (2001), Nora Mead Brownell (2001), Joseph Timothy Keilher (2003), Suedeen Gibbons Kelly (2003), Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. Fee Waiver Justification: This information is being used in an academic research project by a professor at a public university. NEW DUE DATE- 3/16/09 3/13/09-Determination letter and sixty seven documents mailed to requester. FY09-00028-000 Araus, Marcos Coleman, Shannon **Husch Blackwell Sanders** 2/6/2009 3/9/2009 3/5/2009 Closed LLP Subject: FY09-28 CONTACT INFO: 202-378-2334 / shannon.coleman@huschblackwell.com Received via e-mail: Fri 2/6/2009 2:54 PM REQUEST: Receive the material in electronic form (if possible). Documents relating to an investigation by FERC or FERC staff, which began sometime in 1981, of Belle Fourche Pipeline Company, Black Hills Trucking, Inc., Equitable Oil Purchasing Company, Eighty-Eight Oil Company, J. Frank Pottorff and H.A. True, Jr. As part of this investigation, we understand that FERC issued subpoenas. Belle Fourche et al. challenged the issuance of the subpoenas in U.S. District Court for the District of Wyoming and FERC appealed the District Court's decision to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit in Case No. 83-1384. Because this investigation commenced approximately 28 years ago, any confidentiality claimed under 18 C.F.R. § 1b.9 or 1b.20 should be waived. Documents should be construed to include decisional or background documents, data requests, data responses and other documents indicating the subject matter and reason for the investigation and the outcome thereof. Payment of Fees: \$ 50, Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount. 2/12/09-Received search memo from OAL (NRD). 3/5/09-Letter mailed to requester. (No responsive documents, One courtesy copy of commission order provided to requester, 2/12/2009 3/13/2009 FY09-00029-000 Knopinski, Jenny **Rosenfield**, Charles Putnam Hydropower 2/25/2009 Subject: FY09-29 CONTACT INFO: (860) 928-7100 /putnamhvdro@charter.net Received via e-mail: Thu 2/12/2009 9:50 AM REQUEST: The non-compliance memorandum dated 1/12/09 issued to the Toutant Hydroelectric Project P-5679. The Accession Number for this document is 20090210-0057. We will pay reasonable copying fees for this 12 page document. My interest in this is that I operate Putnam Hydropower, which is immediately downsteam from P-5679, and P-5679's non-compliance can, and has, impacted our project. 2/25/09-Letter and one document mailed to requester. 2/23/09 no sub rights letter needed

.

Thursday, July 26,	, 2012		ral Energy Regula CEII / FOIA Cas Report By Number	e Tracking				4432776675 <u>2</u> 64-79	Page 10	
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed	Status		567	715
FY09-00030-000	Knopinski, Jen	ny Sodergreen, John	Scudder Publishing G LLC - The Desk	roup 2/12/2009	3/30/2009	. 3/30/2009	Closed	<u>,</u>		
,		CONTACT INFO: johns@scudderpu business hours/receipt date: 2/13/09) IN07-26-000. The original settlement settlement terms are no longer non-p accompanying Explanatory Statemen am of course willing to pay any or all this stuff as soon as possible. 3/30/0	REQUEST: Yesterday the FE terms in this case were declare ublic. They are now public docu it and the Settlement terms as r reasonable fees to cover the co	RC rejected a settlement d non-public. Now that the iments and no longer pro- negotiated by the particip st of duplication and train	nt order from t he settlement plected. I wou pants, for a sto nsmission of t	he ALJ relating was just reject Id like a copy o ory I am working hese records to	to the Amarant ed by the comm f the offer of set g on relating to me, preferably	h case - Do hission, the o ttlement, incl the Amaranti	cket No. riginal uding the o case. I	9
FY09-00031-000	Subject:	Wilkins, Quincy FY09-31 CONTACT INFO: 703-610 awared to Louis E. Berger (copy of the contract, including the statement of w review costs. Please contact me first format. 2/19/09-Responsive documer 2/26/09- Submitters rights letter maile	te basic contract, including the ork. It is my desire to have you for approval if fees exceed \$75 ints from OE. 2/20/09-Received	statement of work) Spec provide copies with the 5.00. I would prefer to re recommendation. 2/20-	cifically, pleas understanding ceive the doc -09-Delivered	e provide: A cle g that I will pay uments electro search results	ST: Reference early releasable reasonable reprinically if they ar to GAL.	copy of the l oduction, se e available in	basic arch and I that	
FY09-00032-000	Subject:	hristopher Taylor, Jack FY09-32 CONTACT INFO: being part of Bunola Gas Storage Fie for natural gas exploration. Expedite available only for requesters primarily Fee Waiver Justification: These rec NOTE: Mr. Taylor submitted a CEII ro that data its very old and may not be room regarding this matter. 2/25/09- Lynette Lawrence	d Processing: An urgency to ir v engaged in disseminating info- ords will be presented to the pro- equest regarding Bunola Gas S available due to our record rete	norm the public concern rmation) Payment of Fe operty owners as part of torage, CE09-55. Nneka ntion policy. He indicat	rship of Equitr ing actual or a ses: \$ 10.00, the public rec a advised Mr. ed that Nneka	ans(operator) a alleged Federal Notify me if the ords on their la Taylor to subme may have alree	k 2 REQUES and the oil and g government ac e amount excee nd. It a FOIA reque ady contacted t	as property t tivity (this op ds the enter st. Requeste he public refe	itle owne lion ed amoui r advised erence	ers nt
FY09-00033-000	Subject:	Schechter, Michael CONTACT INFO: 206-447-4669/ scl Atmostpheric Administration (NOAA) Numbers P-2342-005 and P-2342-01 endangered species Act section 7(a) 3/23/09. NEW DUE DAT: 4/7/09 4/	. REQUEST. All agency record 1, for the period of August 2003 (2) consulation associated with	ds relating to Condit Dar 2 to present. The agenc Condit Dam and above	n in Washingt y records will referenced pr	on State and C include, among ojects. Willing t	im the National condit Hydroelec other things, co o pay all fees.	tric Project, l orresponden Extensoin gra	Docket ce relate inted-	d to
									·	

n waa katalogaansa 👘 🗤 👔 🖓 👔 katalogaan 🚛 👘 🖓 🚛 👘 👘 👘 👘 👘 👘 🌾 👘 👘 🌾 👘 👘 🌾 👘 👘 🌾 👘 👘 🌾 👘 👘 👘

* 1. AL CONSTRUCTION PRINTER HEADING PRINTER TO A BUT

Sec. 18 - 1

S. BRAGER AND ANE AND A

Page 11 of 33

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 71	15
FY09-00034-000	Watson, Micha Subject:	Millier, Heather (ME FY09-34 CONTACT INFO: 337 Request for expedited treatment f Gas Storage, LLC submitting for fi Processing: An urgency to inform engaged in disseminating informal a salt mine that employs 167 work matter, and though it is still in pre- industry experts who might be larg amount of brine disposal in its wat submitted by the company to see received: Tuesday, March 03, 200 Specifically, I would like to view D	-365-6773 ext. 3031 / heather.mil Request a waiver or reduction of fe ling draft resource reports 2-9 und a the public concerning actual or ai lion) WAIVER JUSTIFICATION: ers from our newspaper's coverag filing stages, there is much input to lety affected by this site. Also, the ers. Iberia Parlsh officials were no in detail what the company has site 9 2:18 PM The document I am try	es REQUEST: Docu er docket number PF08 leged Federal governm This proposed natural g e area. The public doce to be given not only from neighboring parish (iber t informed at all of publi dided on its own thus fai fing to obtain is 2009010	ments (Drafts 2 -28. Accession ent activity (this gas facility is ne is not feel they w the saft mine v ia Parish) of this c proceedings of r about the envi 07-0074.	2-9) from J. Gordon Pennin number: 20081230-4013 is soption available only for re- ext to vere well-informed about pu- workers, but from commerc e proposed site would be th or even of plans for this site ironmental impact of the site	gton on behalf of Henry Date: 12/30/08 Expedited equesters primarily ublic hearings regarding this cial fisherman and fishing te home to a massive a. I would like the drafts e. CLARIFICATION:	
FY09-00035-000		FY09-35 CONTACT INFO: 312.6 regular hours) Receipt date: Marci criminal, fraud and/or unethical ac communications, whether written, Borys' participation (or non-partici employees, including Goyal and B as to any GTI employees, includin communications related to any sta 8.Any documents related to any sta above. 9 Any documents in the p word "document(s)" means, withou otherwise prepared, including orig which are in the possession, custo communications, including interofi reports; executed and unexecuted posters; pamphlets; studies; repoi conversations; diaries; invoices; m	h 4, 2009 DUE DATE: April 1, 200 tivity at GTI or any of its affiliates, oral or recorded, related #1; 3.All pation) in the commission of any c iorys; 5.All communications to FEI org Goyal and Borys. 6.All docume nd/or scheme against or related to tements made by Goyal regarding tatements made by Goyal regarding cossession of FERC as to the activ ut limitation, the following items we inals, copies and copies not identi- ody or control of you, your attomey fice communications; instructions; I agreements; drafts of executed a tts; checks, money orders and bar infutes of meetings; data sheets; t ad charts; tape and sound recordin	DUE DATE: 4/1/09 9 REQUEST: 1. All do or as to any GTI emplo documents related to a rime, fraud and/or sche RC as to any crime, frau nts related to Goyal's k GTI or any of its affiliat g Borys, and any invest ing Borys, and an	cuments in the yees, including my Investigation me against or m a and/or scher nowledge of Bo es, or as to any getion related ti tigation related ti tigation related ti tigation related ti tigation related ti tigation related st #1 herein, th indwritten, reco because handw ting on your bet memoranda of ents; bids; prop is; summaries, materials, inclui I printouts; and	possession of FERC as to Goyal and Borys. 2.Ali rec: of FERreferenced #1; 4.Al elated to GTI or any of its a me against or related to GT rys' participation (or non-pay GTI employees, including hereto, that have not been thereto, that have not been at have not been otherwise rded, stored or reproduced witten notes appear thereon half: correspondence, inclu- telephonic and personal co osals; newspaper articles, a including summaries of rec ding motion pictures, video other data compilations fro	alleged or purported ords of interviews or Il documents related to affiliates, or as to any GTI 1 or any of its affiliates, or articipation) in the Goyal and Borys. 7.All otherwise requested above. In otherwise requested above. In otherwise requested above. In or are attached thereto) ding telegrams and letters; onversations; notations; advertisements, brochures; ords, meetings and tapes, drawings, om which information can be	

a the second second

i water i ware

- Provide State - March 1997

APEAL: Requester negotiated an extension to June 23,2009.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Report By Number -			Date Closed Status	1 567
FY09-00036-000	Watson, Mich	FY09-36 CONTACT INFO: 425-78 2009. Received via e-mail: Thu 3/ provided to the Commission by or on Motion for Discovery Order, 101 FER MSC-1, MSC-2, MSC-3, MSC-4, and or alleged Federal government activi JUSTIFICATION: Expedited process issued an order (Nevada Power Co. Supreme Court's decision in Morgan Inc. v. Public Utility District No. 1 of S expedited timeframe for filing eviden information in time to evaluate, analy	5/2009 1:28 PM Receive the material tobalf of Morgan Stanley Capital Gr RC 61,186 (2002) ("Order") in Docket I MSC-5. Expedited Processing: ity. \$ Request a waiver or reduction sing is requested due to the unique of v. Enron Power Marketing, Inc., 125 I Stanley Capital Group, Snohomish County, Washington, 128 ce in the remand proceeding, expedia yze, and process the evidence so that 09-Letter denying request for expediate	al in electronic form oup, inc., on or abo Nos. EL00-95, et a An urgency to infor n of fees, ircumstances involv FERC 61,312 (2004) S. Ct. 2733 (2008), ed processing is ne t it can be filed withi	(if possible) RE ut February 28, I. Likely include m the public co ed with this req a)) providing for Because the (cessary to ensu	QUEST: Snohomish is require 2003, in response to the Col es, but is not necessarily limit incerning actual uest. On December 18, 2008 an expedited paper hearing of Commission's order provides are litigants in the case receiv timeframe established by the	esting all Information mmission's Order on ed to, Exhibits titled b, the Commission on remand from the for a shortened and the the requested a Commission and
	x	FOIA APPEAL: Withdrawn by reque	ester per e-mail dated 04/21/2009.				
FY09-00037-000	Gorton, Ann	Fallon, Robert	Leonard, Street and Deinard	3/6/2009	4/3/2009	4/8/2009	
	Subject:	REQUEST: Nonpublic portions of Tr high-deliverability natural gas storag Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay	6900 / fallonr@leonard.com: Recei res Palacios Gas Storage LLC's appli e facility under Docket No. CP07-90 all applicable fees, 4/2/09-Extension o 4/7/08 amended request. (14 docu	cation for authorizat at al. *NOTE: Reque letter mailed to requ	ion to construct ester has also s Jeser. NEW DI	and operate a ubmitted an CEII request for a	
FY09-00038-000	Knopinski, Je	nny Scherman, William	Skadden, Arps, Meagher 8 Flom LP	3/9/2009	4/3/2009	4/1/2009	
	Subject:	Settlement Offer and to Walve the C	1-7000/ william scherman@skadden. led joint settlement; (2) The nonpublic comment Period"; (3) The nonpublic v n of Uncontested Settlement". Agree	version of the "Joir resion of the "Motio	nt Motion to Cer n to Supplemer	tify and Submit for Commissi It Joint Explanatory Statemen	on Approval a Joint t" and (4) The
			each relevant person in your prograr General Counsel for General and Adr				
		regarding the recede of decements.					-

CONTRACTOR AND AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER Thursday, July 26, 2012 Page 13 of 33 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report Affiliation 715 Number Attorney Reauestor Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 FY09-00039-000 Gorton, Ann Amtower & Company 3/12/2009 4/9/2009 4/7/2009 Closed Maltaglieti, Julie Fee information received via e-mail: Wednesday, March 11, 2009 5:46 PM FY09-39 Subject: Request received via e-mail: Thu 3/5/2009 8:55 PM (Fee information received after regular business hours). REQUEST: A complete list of small purchase credit card holders (IMPAC or SmartPay) in FERC. Please inform how we might obtain this information. Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount Specified Amount: \$25 4/7/09-Determination letter and one document mailed to requester. Douglas, Leonard & 3/13/2009 FY09-00040-000 Gorton, Ann King, Benjamin 4/23/2009 4/22/2009 Closed Garvey PC Subject: CONTACT INFO: benjamin@nhiawoffice.com/ Due date: 4/9/09 REQUEST: All documents in FERC possession, custody and control pertaining to the June 12, 2005 drowning incident of Estate of Nicholas Lorrette and Michael Squeglia in Silver Lake in Titton, New Hampshire. Extension granted-4/8/09 NEW DATE-4/23/09 4/22/09-Determination letter reflecting that no documents were found was mailed to requester. FY09-00041-000 Gorton, Ann Seelev, Tina Bloomberg News (MEDIA) 3/13/2009 4/10/2009 4/8/2009 Subject: FY09-41 (MEDIA) CONTACT INFO: tseeley@bloomberg.net/ 202 624 1965 Received via e-mail: Fri 3/13/2009 3:55 PM REQUEST: Copies of a memorandum of understanding clarifying the roles of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and Minerals Management Service on offshore renewable energy development Response reparding expedited treatment due - March 23, 2009. 4/8/09-Letter mailed to requester. No responsive documents.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Sta	atus	1	567	715
FY09-00042-000	Haigler, Tiffany	y Christensen, Eric (ROLLING FOIA)	Snohomish County PUD	3/17/2009	4/28/2009	4/28/2009				
•		CONTACT INFO: elchristensen@sno 3/27/09. DUE DATE: 4/14/09 if exped Market Regulation (OEMR) 3. Office 4. Office of Administrative Litigation (copies of all information provided to FE and/or Morgan Stanley Capital Group, instant messages, voice mails, emails, instant messages, or voice mails. Sno website. (2) copy of all indices descrit site storage facilities (Please provide th obtained by FERC during this investiga information stored in off-site storage fa EXPEDITED TREATMENT: An urgen primarily engaged in disseminating info commercial company in the private sed not-for-profit basis on behalf of electric in response to this request. According 388.109(c)(1)(ii), but is in the interests contribute to the public understanding di greatest energy crisis in history and ac the PA02-2 proceeding and, as such, i was released by FERC to the public. T stated that "pursuant to the Commis No. PA02-2:000, except documents of submitted in response to the Discovery 2-000 at 2 (issued March 5, 2003). The specifically rejected claims that it is in reviewing and understanding the inform about the Western energy crisis that is release of the information is "likely to contribute significantly to publ the history of the electric industry. 18 (Commission denies this request for was Snohomish hereby authorizes the Com- exceed this amount. 4/14/09-Extensik will be treated as a rolling FOIA. 5/27/ indices that were provided on April 28,	ited treate is not granted. PROGR/ of the General Counsel (OGC) (OAL). REQUEST: FERC institute FRC by Morgan Stanley and/or Morg Inc. relating to this investigation, inc. and other electronic records, comp- homish understands that audio reco- bing information obtained by FERC re-indices in electronic format if pos- ation, which may relate to Morgan S icilities. EXPEDITED TREATMENT top to inform the public concerning a prmation) Specific Justification: A ctor of the electric industry. Specific ity consumers. Electricity consume ly, disclosure of the information is in of its electric ratepayers. A waiver of the operations or activities of FEE arket manipulation and will help edu- tions taken by FERC in response to information provided in IN03-10 sho The Commission's March 5, 2003 O ssion's regulations, 18 C.F.R. § 388 Jolained from other Federal agencies y Order and Rehearing Order." See a Commission concluded that the pu- the public interest to continue to wit nation that formed the basis for the withholding competitively sensitive tion should remain concealed." This similar, and directly related to, infor C.F.R. § § 388.109(c)(1)(i), and wai aiver of fees, numission to S500 to fulf on granted. NEW DUE DATE: 4/26 09-Received letter from McCullougl	M OFFICES SEA ad an investigation, yan Stanley Capital luding but not limit act discs, compute ordings and other fa during this investig sible and, if not, pr lanley and/or Morg 7WAIVER OR REI clual or alleged Fe waiver of the fee is ally, Snohomish ot "primarily in the is also requested I RC with respect to i cate the public on a that crisis. In fact Jd be released by rder, which applied 112(d) (2002), the in accord with the Notice of Intent to iblic has a right to i hhold Information r Commission's dec mformation. The p prefore, Snohomists for activities of the g ver of fees is there if this request and i //09. 4/28/09-Initia	RCHED: 1. in Docket IN I Group, Inc. e ed to paper d or drives, audi orms of electri ation, includin ovide hard cc DUCTION OF deral govern requested be a political su htself, would commercial in because disc the Western of what transpire , the requested FERC to the I to PA02-2-0 Commission Federal Reco Release Infor information al elated to that ission has all povernment," fore justified u respectfully ret I response an	Office of Enforcen 103-10, into bidding or otherwise compil ocuments, testimori- tio recordings, and the ronic data have not ng but not limited to pies). (3) the right in apital Group, Inc., in FEES REQUESTIM ment activity (this co- accuse Snohomish bdivision of the Standot obtain the uitimate interest" of Snohomic oscure of the request anergy crisis of 2000 ad during what the Co- ad uning what the Co- ad uning what the Co- ad uning what the Co- ad uning what the Co- di information is dir public just like infor 00, EL00-95-000, E intends to release ords Act, 44 U.S.C. mation and Opport bout the Western e crisis from the pub- resents an extraord to know here in this case FERC's under FERC 's FOI. equests that you co- in two documents m	ment (OE) 2. Office of practices in California iled by FERC about Me ony, electronic trading in transcripts of tape reci- t been posted by FERG of indices of information to physically inspect in including but not limit ED. JUSTIFACTION f option available only for in is governmental entite ate of Washington that a benefits of any inform bish under 18 C.F.R. § usted information is like 00-2001. The request Commission has desc irrectly related to FERC umation provided in Do EL01-10-000 and EL00 and documents submit . § 3510(b), and all do tunity to Comment, Do anergy crisis of 2000-2 olic: "[T]he public's inte dinary set of circumsta fees for the disclosure released to the public. 's response to the great IA regulations. To the pottact Snohomish if fer- mailed to requester. T	of Energinary of Energinary of Energinary of Energinary of the organ o	rgy sets. (1 Stanler s, s, s publit to off- ation esters a testors a testestors a testo a testors a testo testors a	y ic ic ic ed on 2 t 02-

12 44

41.1.1

APPEAL: Requester appealed the denial for expedited treatment.

.....

. .

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Page 15 of 33 Thursday, July 26, 2012

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
FY09-00043-000	Halgler, Tiffan	y Christensen, Eric (ROLLING FOIA)	Snohomish County PUD	3/17/2009	4/28/2009	4/23/2010	Closed				
	Subject:	FY09-43 CONTACT INFO: 425-783-8 fees. Response regarding expedited th 2. Office of the General Counsel (OG REQUEST: All indices describing the in storage facilities (please provide the ind obtained by FERC during this Investigation, inclu 388.108(c)(2), Snohomish requests that in whatever form the information is avail 388.108(c)(2), Snohomish requests that whatever form the information is available or otherwise compiled by FERC about M investigation, including but not limited to records, compact discs, computer drive forms of electronic data have not been Commission's e-library, Snohomish response to a containing Portland General Electric's d Power Sales after 01/01/2000, 2001 Mo ECf000018925-966. Snohomish believ information on FERC's public website. FERC Staff data request, issued on or a EnPower database. Snohomish believ information on FERC's public website. FERC, in connection with FERC's invest Crandall; (c) H Drive and Mail File for C and Mail File for Ryan Slinger; and (f) H Bruno at FERC. 4/14/09-Extension gra FOIA. 5/8/09-Requester agreed to pay fees may be applicable. 12/23/09-Four	reatment due: March 27, 2009. DL (OEMR) (C) 4. Office of Administrative Littly nformation obtained by FERC durin tices in electronic format if possible tion, including but not limited to info ding trader tapes and volce mails, i t the information be provided in ele lable to FERC; (4) copies of all inst t the information be provided in ele lable to FERC; (5) copies of all inform Morgan Stanley and/or Morgan Sta to paper documents, testimony, elec- is, and audio recordings, and trans- posted by FERC on its public webs pectfully requests that the Commis blic. To the extent all of the requess t the information be provided in ele copy of a CD-ROM, which Snohor a FERC Staff data request, issued lata response. This response is be onthly and Wholesale Transactions wes this information may have been (7) a copy of a CD-Rom, which Snoh stigation in Docket PA02-02, contai Craig Dean; (d) H Drive and Mail Fil 1 Drive and Mail File for Diane or D inted. NEW DUE DATE: 4/28/09. 1 fees up to \$3,000.00. 8/20/09-Bill	le Date: 4/14/09 gation (OAL) og this investigatio o and, if not, provie ymation stored in and written transc ctronic form, prefe nation provided to neley Capital Group ctronic trading rec cripts of audio rec cited information is ctronic form and, nish believes was on or about Marci ileved to Include, and 2001 Short o produced to Dors ohomish believes was consish believes was consish believes was consish believes was ning: (a) H Drive a le for William Will ana Scholtes. S 4/28/09-Initial res mailed to request	PROGRAM O on, including bu de hard copies off-site storag inpts of those a erably in .wav it tained by FER erably in two tills ords, volce may cordings. Sno tyou assert the iffic accession not accessible if it is not avail submitted by h 5, 2002 as p but is not nece Term Transac uald Gelinas at was submitted in Docket No. ald Gelinas at I era submitted and Mail File (H Snohornish bel ponse letter m ler. Payment (FICES SEAF ut not limited to ;; (2) the right i e facilities; (3) audio recording file format, and iC during this li o format, and, if rgan Stanley ai to this ails, instant me homish unders at the requeste numbers for th e through e-lib lable In electroi Portland Gene art of FERC's i essarily limited tions and it ma FERC. Snoho by Enron, on PA02-02, cont FERC. Snoho by Enron to or Robert Bade Drive and Mai ieves this inforn ailed to reques of \$644.61 reco	CHED: 1. indices of to physical copies of is, if availa , if it is no vestigation it is not av- nod/or Morg ssages, en tands that d informati ary, pursui- ary, pursui- nic form, in ral Electric nvestigation to, Portlan y have a b bomish has t er; (b) H D File for M mation ma ter. This v sived on O	Office of En information se ity inspect the in all audio record ble. Pursuant to vailable in elect an Stanley Cap nails, and other audio recording ion is available ion requested a ant to 18 C.F.R whatever form : Company and in in Docket No di General Elect vales stamp ran been unable to une 6, 2002, in AN Catalog Exp been unable to rive and Mail F ichael Swerzbin y have been pr	forcem nt to o nforma ings o to 18 (ectron 18 C.f. conc f poital Gi r electric gs and in the and vert. § the l/or En concessor port foi accessor port foi accessor ille for m; (e) H roduce is a roduce accessor accesor accessor ac	tion (Offersite tition bibtained C.F.R. § ic form, in roup, In roup, In ronic I other ron, on 2-02, ong Ter is this onse to r the s this Sean d to Kir ling tional	d § Inc. w

APPEAL: Requester appealed the denial for expedited treatment.

					are den e den de la composition de la Composition de la composition de la comp	Waran Antol († 1361 and Arthressen	and Children and Children	
Vumber	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY09-00044-000	-	Leonard, Randy (MEDI FY09-44 (MEDIA) CONTACT INFO: business hours) RECEIPT DATE: M date: April 14, 2009 REQUEST: inform the public concerning actual or information) Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waive member of the media, I serve that inte Documents withheld pursuant to exer	410-288-6060 x24 / eagle2@ arch 17, 2009 Expedited tra A copy of accession numbers alleged Federal government a er or reduction of fees. WAIVI erest. 4/14/09-Extension Gran	atment response due: N 20090313-0093 and 200 activity (this option availal ER JUSTIFICATION: Thi ted, NEW DUE DATE: 4	larch 27, 2009 190310-4006, f ble only for red is item is of ob	9. 4/14/09 If expedited treatme filed 3/10/2009. Expedited Proci questers primarily engaged in di bvious and well documented put /09-Determination letter mailed to	ent is not granted, du essing: An urgency isseminating olic Interest. As a o requester.	18
FY09-00045-000	·	INY Kirkland, Joel CONTACT INFO: Office of Enforce settlement between FERC enforceme Jon Wellinghoff and/or FERC staff an TREATMENT DUE 4/2/09. GAL STATUS: Per conversation betw the request for expedited treatment, b	nt litigation staff and Amarant d members of Congress rega ween Mr. Kirkland and Ms. Alle	h Advisors L.L.C. , Dock rding the decision to rejec en on April 1, 2009, it was	et No. IN07-2 t the settleme s agreed int t	26 and copies of all corresponde ent. RESPONSE TO REQUEST the Commission will not provide	nce between Chaim FOR EXPEDITED	
FY09-00045-000		Nelson, John CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: LexisNexis Contract with has a contract for computer-assisted this contract is a matter of public recorrequests the following information: 1.One complete paper copy of any ar and/or information services, with Lexi 2.One copy of any and all purchase of	a Federal Energy Regulatory C legal research and/or informat ord. Pursuant to the Freedom and all current contracts that the isNexis (a.k.a. Reed Elsevier, orders, delivery orders, and/or	ion services with LexisNe of Information Act (FOIA) e Federal Energy Regula Lexis, Lexis-Nexis, and/o any modifications or ame	erstanding tha axis (a.k.a. Re), 5 U.S.C. § 5 tory Commissi r Lexis/Nexis). andments issu	eed Elsevier), and that in accorda 552, and 18 C.F.R. § 388.108, W sion (FERC) has for computer-as). Jeed to or paid to LexisNexis for c	ance with federal law Vest respectfully ssisted legal researc computer-assisted	N,
		legal research and/or information sen possible that the agency procured the Contract No. is GS02F0048M or GS3 98CLFB70005. Please be advised that West routinel 552, we look forward to your respons written explanation for the denial, incl available under the law. We would e	ese services through the GSA 15F0134L. If the agency procu- y makes these type of request to our request within twenty luding a reference to the speci-	or FEDLINK Schedules. Ired these services through is for similar contracts with (20) business days after fic statutory exemption(s)	If the agency gh FEDLINK, the th other federa receipt. If you) upon which y	Procured these services through the Lexis FEDLINK Contract No al government agencies. As required u deny all or any part of this required you base your denial, as well as	h GSA, the Lexis GS b. is 03CSFC7000 or uired by 5 U.S.C. § rest, please provide the appeal procedu	a
		West understands that pursuant to 5 there are any fees associated with th fees exceed \$100, please contact me	is FOIA request, please notify	arged in processing FOIA me of the amount, and a	requests. We check will be	est fails under the Fee Category sent to you promptly. In the even	I (commercial use). ent that the estimate	lf ∋d
		Please send all correspondence rega 55123. Thank you for your cooperati	arding this FOIA request to Joh	n S. Nelson, Thomson V	Vest, 610 Opp	verman Drive, Office D5-S493, E	agan, Minnesota	

LARGE THE HEAD WILL BE MEN OF MERCHAN	anne 1/2 - Zahreisenni istandinna distantistandin antalista antalista (1996) antalista distanti (1997) antalista	AND A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF
Thursday, July 26, 2012	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission	Page 17 of 33
	CEII / FOIA Case Tracking	
	Case Report By Number - Summary Report	
		生活的的。 基本了。29月世界国际的新华化。2013年————————————————————————————————————

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	71.
Y09-00047-000	Allen, Kathryn	Colwell, Steve	Georgia Environmental Protection Division	3/24/2009	4/21/2009	4/20/2009 Closed			
	Subject: `	FY09-47 CONTACT INFO: 404-675- Reduction of fees requests. RESPON REQUEST: A copy of the following of description: Submits info re scope of Fi Processing: An urgency to inform the engaged in disseminating information). duties as an employee with the Georgia 4/20/09-Determination letter granting fu	ISE TO EXPEDTED TREATEMEN documents Microfilm document re ERC authority in regulating August public concerning actual or allege \$ Request a waiver or reductio a Environmental Protection Divisio	IT: April 3, 2009 If quest ticket #354646 ta Dam Proj. Begin d Federal governme n of fees. Fee Waiv n, a state agency fo	expedited trea 5. Document / roll/frame: 38(nt activity (this er Justification r the public inte	Iment is not granted, response Accession # 19821215-0267. 0/3477 End roll/frame: 380/34 option available only for requ t: This request is related to t	e due: April 21 eLibrary file lis I80. Expedited Jesters primarily he fulfilment of	, 2009. I my	
Y09-00048-000	Allen, Kathryn	Shirley, Jonathan	Devine Miltimet	3/27/2009	5/8/2009	5/1/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 603.695.8634 / JSH Algonguin Power Systems, defendents Hampshire. REQUEST: Seeking to o 20080213-0096, 20021022-0083,2002 4/23/09-Extension granted. NEW DUE submit CEII document accession numb	in Paper Service, LTD. V. Algono btain various documents in Docke 20813-0065. DATE: 5/8/09. 5/1/09-Determina	uin, 08-C-95. (Reg t Number P-8235-00 ation letter withholdir	arding breach 00. Accession ng four docume	of the Lower Robertson Dam Numbers: 20081128-0216, 3	in Winchester, 20080609-0076	New	
Y09-00049-000	Allen, Kathryn	Fox, Paul	Bracewell & Giuliani	3/27/2009	5/8/2009	5/8/2009		•	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 512-494-3622/ paul Seeking to obtain various documents in Department of Water Resources, Dock denying release of material pursuant to	elating to Public Utilities Commiss tet Nos. EL02-60 and EL02-62, et.	ion of the State of C	alifornia v. Sel	lers of Long-Term Contracts	to the California		
FY09-00050-000	Allen, Kathryn	Knie, Patrick	Attorney	3/27/2009	5/8/2009	5/1/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO Number P-2332. 4/23/09-Extension gr courtesy copy of license provided to re							
FY09-00051-000	Araus, Marcos	: Goldberg, Joe (ROLLIN FOIA)	G American Federation of Government Employees (AFGE)	4/2/2009	4/30/2009	9/17/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (ROLLING FOIA) I Descriptions and the plans for the desi Waldstein. This will be treated as a ro	gnated positions. 4/29/09 - Initial	reponse mailed to re	quester. (One	enclosure - Position titles). S			
FY09-00052-000		hristopher Harmon, Lynn	Big Wood Canal Company		5/15/2009	4/27/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	FY09-52 CONTACT INFO response due: April 27, 2009 REQU public concerning actual or alleged Fe Expedited Processing Text: Concerns 4/17/09-Search results delivered to GA	deral government activity (this opti s the application and operation of t	12423 Accesion# 20 on available only for the Lateral 993 powe	090416-0018. requesters pri r plant Payme	imarily engaged in dissemina nt of Fees: \$ I agree to pay	urgency to info ting information all applicable fe	rm the	

· · · · · · · · · · · · 5 6 6 Marco .

Thursday, July 26, 2012	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission	no construction of the construction of the second
	CEII / FOIA Case Tracking	
	Case Report By Number - Summary Report	
T MAR BUALLAND AND AND A COMPANY AND	norther and the second	

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 562	715
FY09-00053-000	MacFarlane, Christo	opher Vonno, Fred van	Fox, Wackeen, Dungey, Beard, Sobel, Bush & McCluskey	4/17/2009	5/15/2009	5/15/2009	Closed			
	Subject: CON Trans relea	TACT INFO: Request filed with smission Company, Docket Number ise. 5/15/09-Release Letter and red	Secretary's Office. Received in I CP09-17. 5/1/09-Submitters rig acted version of FGT landowner	hts letter mailed/e-n	nailed, (Afte					
FY09-00054-000	list p lists f ident segr	Ryder, Eric ITACT INFO: 'eric.ryder@dormangut rovided to the FERC on October 31, for the following Florida counties: De lified as the landowner filsts for the "G nent. Delivered to GAL- 5/19/09-Ext ed. 6/3/09-Determination letter and r	2008 as part of the Florida Gas T Soto County, Highlands County, Greenfield 3A" and "Greenfield 3E lension granted. (Extension lette	Transmission Compa Okeechobee County 3" segment of the Ph or did not count holid	iny, LLC's ap y, Martin Cou lase VIII Exp	oplication. This unty. The requi ansion Project	REQUEST: c request is limite ested landowne , or collectively,	ed to the la r lists may as the "Gre	ndownei alternate ienfield 3	rs ely be
FY09-00055-000	autho	Langendorf, Gall M. ITACT INFORMATION: glangendorf ority to transport gas for direct sale to /09-Responsive document and recon	Vistron. Due Date: 5/20/09. 5		<- Veronica v	vaiting on docu	olumbia Gas Tra iment to be conv			
FY09-00056-000	Frye, Nneka	Davis, Charles A. (ROLLING FOIA)	Private citizen	4/23/2009	6/4/2009	10/5/2009				
	initial Com brow our la of Gu are k levie Com resto Sout forwa infor one 6	ITACT INFO: REQUEST: (Inpany. The information I am requesting inpany. The information I am requesting inpany. The information I am requesting inpany. The information I am requesting information provides a set of the in- ocated. This request also includes a d against Gulf South Pipeline Compa- inpany to transport non- combustible nor property and not allowing there in the pipeline Company for construction thore our property and not allowing there in the pipeline Company for construction thore and authority as employees of fi- arded to me vial e-mail at tbalkdav@t mation up to five hundred, (\$500.00) CD containing 300+ documents. The lead as a rolling fola. 6/4/09-First resp	Copies of the documentation cor- ing is any and all communication include faxes, e-mail, letters, inves- ction of their natural gas lines. I a results of both test. I am request inny and all complaints filed agains any for violations of FERC'S polic material from outside areas for di- m to let me restore my own land of their duel pipeline and the FE FERC'S. Since most of the infor- bellsouth.net. Please be advised dollars. Documents relating to a ey are continuing their search. 5	between Gulf South stigative reports, com im also requesting a ling copies of all def st Gulf South Pipelin cies. A copy of the a isposal on our Land, as they allowed othe iRC's director or boa mation was commun t that I Charles Antho a personal complaint /20/09-Extension gra	hat I have or Pipeline and tracts and a my informatic ective areas, e and the na- pproved Let A copy of the r landowners of that appro- licate throug my Davis, a against the anted. NEW	amplaint to FEI d any FERC'S ny other inform on on the date sections and sture of the cor ters from FER he letter from F s. A copy of a oved these exe h e-mails I wou greed to pay for Gulf South Pip DUE DATE: J	RC'S about Guif employee addre- lation concerning when the test with physical local mplaints to FERC C'S granting Gui ERC'S ordering my special exern mption. Please uld request that to or the cost of pro- eline Company. une 4, 2009. Th	South Pipe ssing the is g Gulf South ere perform tion where C'S. A cop f South Pip Gulf South piton gran include the his informative viding the 5/7/09-OE	aline ssues 1 th action hed on b the defe y of all fi eline i Pipelini ted to Gi hir officia tion be requeste provide	on oth octs nes o to ulf I

. . .

.

 $t \in$

. A STATISTICS STATE AND A STATISTICS	a Star - manufacture in the second start in the second start with the second start with the second start of the second start in the s	and the second second of the second sec
Thursday, July 26, 2012	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission	Page 19 of 33
• •		
	CEII / FOIA Case Tracking	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Case Report Ry Number - Summary Report	

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

E ANNER LANDER LANDERSCHLER ST. ATTICATION IN THE STATE STATE STATE STATE AND	and water an and the state of the	
A THE REPORT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPT	Contraction and the second	a historia "Ta Carlo Save and Carlo A substantic factoria and an a factoria of the second of the second

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	latus		1 5	67 · 7
FY09-00057-000	Frye, Nneka	Kong, Dennis	Gibbs Giden Locher Turner & Senet LLP	4/24/2009	6/5/2009	6/8/2009 C	losed			
		CONTACT INFO: Received: made to the Federal Energy Regulator facility located in Martinez, CA present Corporation and/or Foster Wheeler Ma granted. NEW DUE DATE: June 5, 2 advised to contact FERC by 5/29/09 for mail withdrawing FOIA.	ly owned and operated by Foster intinez, Inc. 5/1/09- OEMR provide 009. 5/21/109-Requester asked th	to present time relate Wheeler Martinez, Ir ad responsive mater pat this FOIA be place	ied to qualifyin nc. All such su ial 5/15/09-Ac ied on hold. 5	g facility (QF) ce ubmissions would Iditional public de /22/09-Requeste	rtification s d have been ocument pro r notified th	tatus of a coge n made by Tos pvided. 5/21/0 at request on o	enerat co 9-Ext on hol	tion tension Id and
FY09-00058-000	Gorton, Ann	Bost-Speed, Regina	Wisconsen Electric Powe Company (WeEnergies)	r 5/4/2009	6/16/2009	6/24/2009 C	losed			
	,	CONTACT INFO: 202-7786429/ Rspe 24, 2009 in Docket No. CP08-465-000 Commercially Sensitive, Non-Public at 110) for this data. Additional CEII requires was a problem with CDs. Veronica is w DUE DATE: June 16, 2009 - Ann disc	NOTES: ANR requested that the nd Proprietary," as well as "Critical uesters were submitted with this F working with e-library staff to obtain the state of the	nis data be given con Energy Infrastructur OIA request. 5/21/0 In this material electro	ifidential treatr re nformation. 9-Veronica pro	nent and identific WeEnergies su ovided responsiv	ed this filing ubmitted a g re material t	as "Confident group CEII required that included 2	ial, uest (CDs.	(CE09- There
		5/6/09 Sub_rights letter given to Ann 5 5/7/09 Sub_rights letter in OEA.	5/6/09.							
		APPEALED: Response due	; Secretary granted extension	n to 09/10/09; Staff r	negotiated exte	ension to 09/18/2	2009.			
FY09-00059-000		y Sackhelm, Keily CONTACT INFO: 916-962-2271 / keil under P-3633: Accession No./Descrip consultant safety inspection report); 19 19981001-0274 - on multiple projects Brighton Dam under P-3633, 2007030 Memorandum to the WSSC re the EA Exercise for the Brighton Dam under F amount Specified Amount: New due of	tion - 19970812-0569 (Summary 6 9940303-0115 & 19910718-0256 - re: unfiled recreation reports, 2006 5-0029 Memo dated 2/21/07 discu P Tabletop and Functional P-3633. Payment of Fees: \$ 20,	of 3rd independent 2 telecons on micro 31005-0225 Memo d ussing a non-complia Notify me if the amo	ofiche, at least ated 9/25/06 d ance matter at unt exceeds th	one re: property liscussing a refe the Brighton Dar ne entered	rights rrai of non-c m under P-3	xxmpliance ma 3633, 2009022	itter a	at the
FY09-00060-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Tansey, Ben (MEDIA)	Clearing Up (Energy New Data)	s 5/12/2009	6/10/2009	5/22/2009	Closed			
	Subject:	REFERRAL FROM DOJ: CONTACT Subpoena of John Forney, dated June requester. 5/22/09-E-mail was provide documents found.	INFO- CONTACT INFO: 206-28 22, 2005 in Enron proceeding, D	ocket No. EL03-180,	, et al. ALJ's c	office will confirm	if documer	nt can be provi	ded to	
FY09-00061-000	Haigler, Tiffan		Akerman Senterfitt	5/12/2009	6/10/2009	6/10/2009 0				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO:305- 374-56500 /bra (landowners list). 6/4/09-Submitters in GAL. 6/10/09-Notice of intent to releaversion of FGT landowners list (CP09	ights letter mailed. 6/5/09-Comme ase. Clock stops/Closed date-6/10	ents received objecti	ng to release o	of material. 6/8/	09-Respon	sive document	deliv	

·•.

Thursday, July 26	. 2012	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report							
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed		1 567	
FY09-00062-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Lexa, Brenda	Citizen Concerned About Blue Bridge	5/14/2009	6/12/2009	6/10/2009	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: List of the Stakeholder Request a waiver or reduction of fee Specified Amount: Fee Waiver J I use to access the elibrary message Notice of intent to release. (Closed of	Received via e- names and contact information for s, 25 ustification: If you are able to allow e center, I will retrieve the documen	r my user registration	iams Northwe	st on May 6 or	May 7, 2009, Pa	yment of Fees: \$	
FY09-00063-000	Allen, Kathryn	Manske, Phillip	Private citizen	5/21/2009	6/19/2009	6/19/2009	Closed		
	• •	CONTACT INFO: ISL-08-08, MP-08-097, MP-08-098. material delivered to GAL. 6/19/09-1	Received in FOIA office: 5/21/09 In particular, documents that were s	. REQUEST: He is a submitted by the appl	seeking to obt licant that was	ain HR records selected for e	s regarding Annou each position. 6/1		5:
FY09-00064-000	Allen, Kathryn	Pavasaris, Peter (ROLLING REQUEST	Anderson Reynolds and) Lynch, LLP	5/22/2009	7/7/2009	7/7/2009	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 860 893 0510/ law dollar amount of any submission(s) of planning and construction done for L receipt of said records if need be. 6 Original due date: 6/22/09. 6/22/09- exemption 5. (Index of 31 documen request will handled as a rolling requ 2.	or request(s) by United IllumInating (JI in connection with the Singer Sub /2/09-Veronica (OEP) advised OEA Extension granted. NEW DUE DAT ts provided to requester). Letter also	("UI") for reimbursem station 34. Andersor lhat this request is fo E: 7/7/2009 7/7/09- b indicates that 4 add	ent or rate inc , Reynolds an or material in a Initial respons itional document	rease attributa nd Lynch is wil in electric proc ie letter denyir ents have bee	Ible to or in conjui ling to pay a rease æeding. Request ig release of 31 de n sent to submitte	nction with the onable fee upon forwarded to OEI ocuments pursuar r for comments. T	AR. It to his
FY09-00065-000	Araus, Marcos	Henry, Snowden	Private Citizen	5/26/2009	7/8/2009	7/2/2009	Closed		
	Subject:	FY09-65 CONTACT INFO: docket # is CP02-420. in particular document has el.ibrary accession n	o, 20020905-0245	port #6 concerning the	e geology of ti	ne salt formation	on to used for gas	storage. The	
		PURPOSE: My interests are to get water tables. "Requester advised to hours. 6/7/2009 Circulate response Moten delivered to GAL after 5:00Pl Determination letter denying release	submit additional information to sel letter. Origial due date: 6/23/09. 6/0 M. *Waiting on several large format	ak expedited treatme B/09-received comme documents to be prin	nt. 6/1/09-Sub ents from subr	mitters rights nitter. 6/8/09-	letter mailed after responsive mater	regular business al from Veronica	
FY09-00066-000	Knopinski, Je	•	Private Citizen	6/1/2009	6/29/2009	6/15/2009			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: finited to letters, w between FERC and Robert (Bob) F. Virginia: -1992-2005, when McDonn with the Office of the Commonwealt January 1, 2004 with your agency m not to exceed \$100. No e-mal addre	McDonnell or his offices for the folk ell was a member of the Virginia Ho h's Attorney for the City of Virginia B entioning Mr. Robert McDonnell.	ecords, electronic co owing dates: 2006-M use of Delegates fror leach. In addition, 1 agree to pay reasona	mmunication, larch 1, 2009, m the 84th dis request any a able duplicatio	complaints, in when McDonn trict; -1989-199 nd all freedom n fees for the	vestigations, viola rell was the Attorr 92, when McDonr of information re processing of this	ations and memos ley General of lell was a prosecu quests filed since request in an am	tor

,

a tanan a tanan a tanan a tanan a

we have not a state of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Page 21 of 33 Thursday, July 26, 2012

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
FY09-00067-000	Knopinski, Jenny	y Casey, Susan	Service Employees International Union, Loca 32BJ	6/3/2009 al	7/16/2009	7/15/2009	Closed			
	cc ur M Si E	ONTACT INFO: 202-387-3211/scat ontracts made between FERC and s nions representing security personna aryland and Virginia. Security contr earch memo and 1 document delive attension granted-6/30/09. NEW DU ursuant to exemptions 2 & 4. *NOTI	ecurity contractors in Washington al and security contractors operati acts administered by Federal Prot red to GAL. 6/18/09- SR letter ma IE DATE: July 16, 2009. 7/15/09-1	, DC, Virginia and Ma ng at all sites within F ective Service (FPS) iled. 6/25/09-Comme Determination Letter a	aryland; (2) all ERC where s are excluded ants from sub- and redacted	Collective Barg ecurity services . (See attachm mitter forwarded document mail	gaining Agreen s are contracte ent) Agree to d to GAL. Orig ed to requester	tents made t d in Washing pay \$100 in t inal due date	etween ton, DC, ees. 6/9/0 : 7/1/09.)9-
	P	lease provide this document by COI	8 June 8, 2009	•						
FY09-00068-000	Subject: C W itu Ji Ir 2a aa	y Samarajiva, Anuradha ONTACT INFO: 503-777-4616 / a /ed 6/3/2009. Receipt date: 6/3/09 a trader conversation tapes from Ma lese conversations were lost due to anuary 2003 in FERC Docket Nos. E ivestigations. (1) A copy of the Paci 000 to July 24, 2000, contained in D nd Investigations. I have searched vailable documents in Docket Nos. I irmat as submitted to FERC. Payr	REQUEST: In response to a M response to a M re	om July 11, 2000 to rice during those time d in an affidavit subm issing trader convers 0-98-058, and in the on FERC's e-library site ease provide these m	est by FERC, July 24, 2000, periods. This nitted on June ation tapes fro June 20, 2003 e and have be	, in Docket No. were missing. was the reaso 20, 2003 to the om May 2, 2000 affidavit subm een unable to re	P A02-2-000, I According to F n submitted by e Office of Mar 0 to June 28, 2 itted to the Offi atrieve this spe	PacifiCorp di PacifiCorp err PacifiCorp is ket Oversigh 000, and fror ice of Market cific content	scovered t ployees, n t and n July 11, Oversight from the	
FY09-00069-000	Subject: C P n	istopher Lleskovsky, Jozef ONTACT INFO: Received via e-m roject, Application for a Certificate o umber - 20090406-5100). 6/15/09-5 ne responsive document delivered t	of Public Convenience and Necess Submitters rights letter mailed to K	ity of Kinder Morgan inder Morgan. 6/19/0	Interstate Ga: 9-Comments	s Transmission received from s	EQUEST: Hur LLC under CP submitter, 6/22	09-109. (Acc 2/09-Search i	ession nemo and	

Redactions made pursuant to exemption 6. Cultural report withheld pursuant to exemption 3. The precedent agreement was withheld pursuant to exemption 4.

Sec. Sec. 4 and

Thursday, July	26, 2012	·	leral Energy Regu CEII / FOIA Cas se Report By Numbe	latory Commis se Tracking r - Summary Re	sion eport	an in the second s	P	age 22	of 33
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715

FY09-00070-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Boucher, Rebecca Shems Dunkiel Raubvogel 6/9/2009 7/8/2009 8/6/2009 Closed (MEDIA) & Saunders PLLC
· ·	Subject:	CONTACT INFORMATION: boucher@shemsdunklel.com / Response regarding expedited treatment: June 19, 2009. Due Date if expedited treatment is not granted: July 8, 2009. (MEDIA) Received via e-mail: Tue 6/9/2009 4:20 PM REQUEST: Receive the material in electronic form (if possible). On behalf of Save Passamaquoddy Bay-Canada, Inc. ("SPB-Canada") and Save Passamaquoddy Bay-Canada, inc. ("SPB-Canada") and Save Passamaquoddy Bay-Canada, inc. ("SPB-Canada") and Save Passamaquoddy Bay-Canada, locuments, data, communications, records, or other information, including any underlying materials, related to the preparation of the Downeast LNG Project Draft Environmental Impact Statement ("DEIS"), issued on May 15, 2009 (EERC/EIS No. 02310; Docket Nos. CP07-52.000; CP07-53.000; CP07-53.001), including all written or electronic memoranda, documents, data, communications, records or other information from FERC to any and all state and federal cooperating agencies to FERC. 2. Any and all written or electronic memoranda, documents, data, records, communications or other information FERC has shared with or otherwise disclosed, in whole or in part, to the Project developers, Downeast LNG, Inc. and Downeast Pipeline, LLC, including their agents and consultants (hereinafter "Downeast"), as well as any written or electronic memoranda, documents, data, records, communications or other information FERC has received from Downeast, its agents and consultants, related to the preparation of the DEIS. 3. Any and all databases or records that include a catalog of materials related to the dockets enumerated in tem 1 above and cooperating state and federal agencies, and retire information relating to such meetings. SANy and all databases or records that include a catalog of materials related to the dockets enumerated in tem 1 above and cooperating state and federal agencies, and therinafter "Downeast, its agents and Downeast, FERC and Downeast, its agents and consultants, related to the preparation of the DEIS. 3. Any and all catabases or records
FY09-00071-000	Frye, Nneka	Lindquist, Carl The York Dispatch 6/16/2009 8/12/2009 11/23/2009 Closed
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 717.505.5432 / Email: dindquist@yorkdispatch.com. Received via e-mail: Mon 6/15/2009 11:14 AM. Amendment received via e- mail: Tue 6/16/2009 8:30 AM. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 7/15/09. EXTENSION DATE: 7/29/09. NEGOTIATED EXTENSION DUE DATE: 8/12/09 (Additional time necessary to review and apply 7/24/09 ruling regarding landowners list in Brenna Bell FOIA. REQUEST: The landowner list associated with FERC Docket CP09-68, accession # 20090326-5061. The landowner list was filed 3/26/2009 in conjunction with a stakeholder list. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees, Specified Amount: AMENDMENT: Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2009 8:30 AM. I hereby seek an electronic copy of accession number 20090326- 5062. 7/15/09-Extension approved. NEW DUE DATE: /29/09. GAL STATUS: Submitter's rights itr dated 06/29/2009. Negotiated due date: 8/12/09. Date negotiated to consider impact of Brenna Bell (FY08-26) court decision regarding this request. Initial determination letter dated 08/12/2009 with redacted landowners list with no exemptions asserted at this time mailed to

landowners list with no exemptions asserted at this time mailed to requester. Letter advised requester that FERC will make a final determination as to whether an unredacted version of the landowners list will be release. 8/12/09-Initial determination letter releasing redacted version of landowners list. Letter states that Commission will make a final determination regarding the release of an unredacted verions of this list. 11/12/09- Additional submitters rights letter redacted list. Paralegal assigned is Brenda. APPEALED: Response due 09/23/2009.

.

.

.

and a state

.

.

Fhursday, July 26			ral Energy Regulat CEII / FOIA Case Report By Number	Tracking - Summary R	eport	antal on a substance al solution of a superior all so	Page 23 of 33
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affillation	Date Filed		Date Closed Status	1 567 715
FY09-00072-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	Gacek, Maria CONTACT INFO: 312-913-6400 / r via e-mail: Wed 6/17/2009 10:23 AM agree to pay all applicable fees. 7/6/ 2009.	REQUEST: Docket Number: Pl	F09-3-000, Filed Date	: June 11, 200	09, Submittal: 20090611-5101.	Payment of Fees: \$ 1
		GAL STATUS: Submitter's rights Itr regarding this request. Initial determ Letter advised requester that FERC v assigned is Brenda.	ination letter dated 08/13/2009 with	h redacted landowner	s list with no e	exemptions asserted at this tim	e mailed to requester.
FY09-00073-000	Watson, Micha	ael Cobean, Connor	Conservation Law Foundation	6/23/2009	9/18/2009	9/22/2009	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 8/28/09. Received via e-mail: Tue 6 Staff's 4/3/09 comments on draft resome if the amount exceeds the entere 9/18/09.	ource reports for the LNG Termina	ccess to all privileged Il Project under PF08-	documents pe 24. Accession	n#: 20090514-0087. Paymen	onse to Commission t of Fees: \$ 10, Notify
		Negotiated new due date: 9/18/09.					
FY09-00074-000	Watson, Micha	ael Hackney-Szuch, Caro	Sacramento Municipal Utility District	6/23/2009	7/22/2009	7/22/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 916-732 fees. REQUEST: Receive the mat Upper American River Project under 20090623-0005 and issued on 06/19 Fee Walver Justification: SMUD is have concerning the Upper American document sent to GAL via e-mail. 7/ Exemption 5	E-6733 / Email: cszuch@smud.org erial in electronic form (if possible) P-2101. Accession # is: /2009. Payment of Fees: \$ Requ a municipally-owned utility with res n River Project, P-2101, should be). Internal Memo from uest a waiver or reduct ponsibility to its custo made available to the	n David Capka tion of fees, mer-owners a sutility for con:	nd the public. Any safety consideration. 7/2/09-Search me	project safety re the cerns the FERC might no and responsive
FY09-00075-000	Alien, Kathryn	osborne, Karen	King & Spalding LLP	7/8/2009	8/5/2009	7/30/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 404.572.3493 ko 6/8/2009, which is described as Dep regarding Alabama Power Company kosborne@kslaw.com with a printed \$100.00.	artment of the Army submits a folk 's FERC relicensing on the Coosa	ow-up to the 4/24/09 o River under P-82 et a	correspondences. I. Please sen	e they received from Colonel d the document in electronic for	Byron Jorns et al. orm if possible to
				ed is Brenda.			

Thursday, July 26	, 2012	C	Energy Regulator CEII / FOIA Case Ti Sport By Number - S	acking ummary R	ission Report		anter ant	Page 24	of 33
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status		1 567	715
FY09-00076-000	Allen, Kathryn	Smith, Angela (ROLLING REQUEST)	Private Citizen (landowner)	7/8/2009	9/17/2009	3/12/2010 Closed		. *	
	Sungeri.	CONTACT INFO: LETTER-8/19/09. NEXT RELEASE EXPE information regarding Records Seeking: storage project, maps, data, i can not accor or reduction of fees, Specified Amount: Fe *Note: Requester has clarified that she wo version of this material, if possible. PO of rights letter mailed. 8/11/09-Submitter's rig for next release. 12/4/09-Notice of Intent to correspondent redacted -Exmpt 6). 3/12/1 requester,27 documents withheld pursuan	ECTED-9/17709. Received via e-n 40 private files on cp08-15 any th ass the Private files so would need be Waiver Justification: we will gl build like to obtain the 43 privileged fice expect to provide CD with all phts letter mailed. 8/19/09-Partial o release letter malled to requeste 10-Final release letter and twenty to	nail: Wed 7/8/20 ing containing "s d files [40]alsotl adiy pay the fees documents refle responsive documents, response letter r, (Clock stops) two documents, i	009 2:41 PM f smiths", things hat involve wat s, but, we also sected in the e-l ments on 8/5/0 and seven red 8/19/09-Initial inclcuding reda	contains to drilling, smith ler in project. Payment of feel that this would be in ibrary for CP08-15. She 09. 8/5/09-Extension gra acted letters mailed to re release letter and seven acted landowners list (Ex	cuments containi is water, Steckma f Fees: \$ Reque fo about us, and o would like an ele- nited. 8/11/09-Su quester. 9/17/09- enclosures(Cong	ng anridge est a waive our proper ctronic bmitters Target da pressional	rty. Ite
		GAL STATUS: Received search results o assigned is Brenda. Final response targe		ts determined to	be privileged;	submitter's rights letter i	o be prepared. P	'aralegal	
FY09-00077-000	-	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 5093778466 Receive the material in electronic form (if Description: Memo dated 6/3/09 summariz Request a waiver or reduction of fees,	possible) Records Seeking: Acc zing the review of project safety fo ation: Project P-2244 is a projec	ession Number: r relicensing of the tot of Energy Northern	20090605-0 he Packwood I hwest. I work fo	042 (posted on 6/5/2009 Lake Project under P-224 or Energy Northwest, spe	i), Docket(s): P-2 I4. Payment of F cifically assigned	244-000 ees: \$	
FY09-00078-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Johanek, Joan	Wisconsin Public Service Corporation	7/14/2009	8/11/2009	7/29/2009 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 920-433-1257 / Email: form (if possible) Records Seeking: Issi Filed Date: 4/29/1989, Accession No.: 198 Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app	jfjohanek@wisconsinpublicservi ued By: Chicago Regional Office 890505-0001 Description: Discus	ses addendum #	#1 to May 1988	3 design flood document	ation rept for Bon		
FY09-00079-000	Haigler, Tiffan Subject:	y Jeter, Ronald CONTACT INFO: 202-346-8148 / Email: FILED 1/29/1982, ACCESSION NO. 198 fees, 7/28/09-Determination letter denying	20222-0661. Petition of Resource	s Recovery for [) agree to pay a	il applicat	ole
FY09-00080-000	Haigler, Tiffan Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 212-895-4265 mail: Thu 7/16/2009 1:06 PM Track 2 f direct witness testimony submitted by boti expert, or other testimony submitted in su 004. 8/12/09-Extension granted. NEW D	REQUEST: Receive the material h FERC and Amaranth (including pport of positions taken by FERC	in electronic for but not limited to or Amaranth) in	m (if possible) testimony by FERC proceed	Seeking copies of the u FERC or Amaranth princ Jing Amaranth Advisors I	nredacted versio ipals and also an LC et al., Docket	ns of all y third par	rty,

Thursday, July 26,	, 2012	Case	ral Energy Regulator CEII / FOIA Case T Report By Number - S	ry Commi racking Summary R	ssion Ceport		an a	Page 25 oj	f33
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed			715
FY09-00081-000		CONTACT INFO: Phone: 403-513- REQUEST: DOCUMENT 1 OF 2 F Description: MoBay Storage Hub, In related authorization under CP06-39 Filed Date: 6/22/2006. Accession No application for certificate of public co	Niska Gas Storage 8657 / E-mail: mathleu.fournier@nisk itled By: MOBAY STORAGE HUB, INC Ic's Resource Report 6 to its applicatio 8 et al. Volume V - Appendix 1D. DOC 3: 20060628-0003. Description: MoBa Invenience and necessity and related a 2009- Request withdrawn. Submitter	 Filed Date: 6/22 In for certificate of CUMENT 2 OF 2 - ay Storage Hub, In authorization unde 	2/2006 Acces public conven Filed By: MO ic's Resource ir CP06-398 el	sion No: 2006 itence and nec BAY STORAG Report 6 to its al. Volume V	3:57 PM 0628-0002 essity and E HUB, INC	ARGE FORMAT	
FY09-00082-000	Araus, Marcos	van Vonno, Fred	Fox, Wackeen, Dungey, Beard, Sobel, Bush & McCluskey, LLP	7/22/2009	9/30/2009	3/3/2010	Closed		
		REQUEST: Supplemental landowne earlier versions of this list. (FY09 -	E DATE: 8/19/09. NEGOTIATED DA ers list that was submitted on March 16). 8/17/09- Extension granted. Negoti in PND. Request was on hold for exter was mailed to requester. cinding privacy ND agreement. se from requester. on hold in DDC.	5, 2009 in docket r ated response dat	number CP09- te. 10/9/09. 10	17. NOTE: re 0/7/09-Reques	uester submitte er advised of pr	d previous requests for wacy ND option and	
FY09-00083-000	Araus, Marcos		Paul V. Nolan, Esq.	7/23/2009	8/20/2009	8/20/2009	Closed		
	Subject:	period of 4/1/08 - 9/30/08 re - Tacon	R 8 P-400-0, et aMemo dated 10/31/08 na-Ames Project under P-400 et al. AN to pay all applicable fees. 8/20/09-Let	ID for any similar	omittal of a ser documents su	ni-annual repo bsequent to thi	s one or prior th	projects during the ereto for a period of 3	
FY09-00084-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Donaison, Kyle	Gas Supply Consulting, Inc.	7/31/2009	9/14/2009	9/14/2009	Closed		
	Subject:	Fri 7/31/2009 9:57 AM REQUEST:	donalson@gassupplyconsulting.comF CD-ROM with ANR transient model s formation has been requested in FY09	ubmitted 7/23/200	9 in Docket N	o. CP08-465.	Fees: \$ 100, N	otify me if the amount	

-

.

· .

Thursday, July 26			eral Energy Regulat CEII / FOIA Case e Report By Number	Tracking - Summary R	eport	and and the second of the second		16 of 33
Number	Attorney	Requesior	Affiliation	Date Filed	de la constante	Date Closed Status	1 567	
FY09-00085-000		ny Speed-Bost, Regina CONTACT INFO: RSpeed-Bost@sc REQUEST: Data filed by ANR Pipe Information has been requested in F exemptions 4 & 7F.	line Company ("ANR") on July 23, 2	2009ANR Pipeline Cor	mpany on Jul	y 23, 2009 in docket numbe	er CP08-465. *The sam	ne
		Please provide this FOIA request to documents that are not available in The Office of the Assistant General the release of information. Your Off	the Public Reference Room. This s Counsel for General and Administra	search should include ative Law (GAL) will re	the e-library,	office files, computers, elec	stronic mail and databat	
		Please provide responsive material	and recommendation by COB Aug	ust 6, 2009.				
		Thank You						
FY09-00086-000		Iny Ramsey, Sherri CONTACT INFO: 303-925-9306 / E REQUEST: The Application Filed o exceeds the entered amount. Requ	n December 14, 2007 for Chestnut	Ridge. Accession no			50, Notify me if the amo	punt
FY09-00087-000	Ĵ	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 212300 granted due date: 8/13/09. Regula REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF RULE Expedited Processing: An urgency primarily engaged in disseminating importance to US economy - If the e influence on policy currently being of time. Expedited Processing Certify Specific Justification: Fee Waiver J	3796 / csanati@nytimes.com EXF ar processing: Due Date: August 3 E 602 REQUIREMENTS AND EXPE to inform the public concerning act information). Expedited Processing court has found that Amaranth Indee iebated in Congress and at the CFT : 1 Certify ustification: This information should	1, 2009. REQUEST: EDITION in Docket nu lual or alleged Federal g Text: This informati ed manipulated the ma 'C. It is irresponsible t	Non redacted imber: IN07-2 I government on should be arkets illegally o keep such i charge for me	d copy of: JOINT OFFER O 6-000. In USA FERC vs An activity (this option availabl released to the public ASA y through using large block information out of the public ombers of the media whose	IF SETTLEMENT AND maranth Advisors. e only for requesters P as il is of grave trades it could have a r s phere at such a critic	najor al

hursday, July 26,		Case	al Energy Regulator CEII / FOIA Case Ti Report By Number - S	racking ummary R	eport	The the second	Page 27 of 3
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 71
FY09-00088-000	Knopinski, Je	nny Genest, Erin - Auker, Dennis	Delta Development Group	8/5/2009	9/17/2009	9/22/2009	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 717-441-9030 / egu 8/5/2009 9:01 AM *Note: Two request documents marked priviledged pertain exemption for a ficense amendment. received from program office. Remain letter and five enclosures mailed to re GAL STATUS: Submitter's Itr dated 0	sters from Delta Development Group. ning to the Harris Bridge Project. Exp. This request is part of request CE09- ning documents provided to GAL on 8 quester. One document withheld bec	REQUEST: Ac edited Processing 170 for Harris Br /28/09. 9/2/09-A ause it contains (cession numbo g Text: Due d idge hydro dan mended searci	ers: 19811208-0106, 1981120 iligence for purchasing the Har n in Nelson County, VA. 8/12/0 h memo from program office.9	04-0152. Any other ris Bridge Dam and 09-Partial response
FY09-00089-000	Knopinski, Je	nny Philips, Dianne	Holland and Knight	8/5/2009	9/17/2009	9/24/2009	
	Subject:	reasonable costs of producing these on CD Rom pursuant to 18 CFR 388.	(1) Accession No. 20081008-4001 -P e prepared by FERC staff and all relat ession No. 20081006-5027 PF08-18; nts 5-8 were submitted to FERC by M documents	F08-18; (2) 2009 le to questions ar (6) Accession No /eaver's Cove En the reproduction	0512-3081-CP 1d additional in 0. 20090130-40 lergy, LLC. Fa fees will be in	04-36; (3) 20090522-3081 -CP formational requests to the pro 021 & (7) Accession No. 20090 Il River therefore agrees to reir excess of \$250.00. 9/24/09-De	04-36. (4) 20090529- ject applicant, 210-0125 (8) nburse FERC for the
FY09-00090-000	Knopinski, Je	nny Sodergreen, John	Scudder Publishing Group	8/6/2009	9/3/2009	9/3/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	them. This list will provide an Indication willing to pay any or all reasonable fee		eceived this year, re interested in re transmission of t	, and in 2008, i iceiving from ti these records (including the detailed subject a ne FERC, the subject of a futur to me, preferably by fax or ema	nd who requested e story. I am of course
FY09-00091-000	Frye, Nneka	Telofsk, Richard	The Kahuna Content Company, inc.	8/12/2009	9/10/2009	8/31/2009 Closed	
	Subject:		009 REQUEST: A list of all FERC FC the date and subject of their request.	DIA Requests ma agree to pay ret	ide by Friends	of the Earth during the period of	of April 2009 through

· ·

Paralegal Tamiko

· "我,我我们是我们的,我们是我们的你们,你们们们是你的你,你们们还是我们的你们,你们不会是我们的你们的?""你,你们,你们们,你会是你们的你,你会是你们你?" Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Page 28 of 33 Thursday, July 26, 2012

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	<u></u>	1	567	715
FY09-00092-000	Frye, Nneka	Atwood, Amy	The Center for Biological Diversity	8/13/2009	10/5/2009	10/9/2009	Closed				
	Suhject:	DATE: 9/25/09. ORIGINAL DUE DAT L.L.C. on to the Federal Energy Regul that identify the potential location of gr organized into the following volumes: \ Raptor Survey Report (3 binders), Voli reports submitted by Ruby Pipeline, L. survey reports which any federal agen commissioned regarding the 8/1 Received responsive document (DVD) Determination letter and one CD maile	atory Commission ("FERC") on Aug eater sage-grouse and sharp-tailed Volume 1. Greater Sage-grouse and urne 4 Maps and Figures for the Gro L.C. to FERC for which Ruby Pipelir cy (including but not limited to FERC 9/09-Submitters right's letter mailed) from program office. DVD contains	reports prepared ust 7, 2009. The re grouse lek sites, py Sharp-tailed Grout use, Pygmy Rabbi e, L.L.C. has requ i, the Bureau of La 8/25/09-Comment	for the Ruby F ports, which a ygmy rabbits, se Survey Rep it and Raptor, lested privilege and Managements received fr	Pipeline Projec are described i and raptor nes xort, Volume 2 Survey Repor ed and confide ent, or the U.S rom submitter.	t ("Project") so n Attachment its along the F Pygmy Rabb is; 2. Any other ntial treatment Fish & Wildli Extension groups	ubmitted by F A, are based Project area a it Survey Re r environmer t. 3. Any env fe Service) p anted 9-25-0	Ruby d on s and a port ' ntal s vironr prepa 9 9/	Pipelir surveys re Volume survey nental red or	ne, S e 3
		Paralegal Tamiko Status : Negotiated a 10 day extensi	ion with requester:								
FY09-00093-000	Frye, Nneka	Fite, Katle	Western Watersheds Project	8/13/2009	10/5/2009	10/8/2009	Closed				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 208-429-1679 / Ka 8/13/09. NOTE: This request is for the by Ruby Pipeline, L.L.C. on to the Fed based on surveys that identify the pot area and are organized into the follow Report. Volume 3 Raptor Survey Rep environmental survey reports submitte Any environmental survey reports whit Service) prepared or commissioned re	tie@westernwatersheds.org EXTE) e same material as FY09-92. 1. Environmential location of greater sage-grous- ing volumes: Volume 1 Greater Sag- ort (3 binders), Volume 4 Maps and I od by Ruby Pipeline, L.L.C. to FERC ch any federal agency (including but	fronmental survey ("FERC") on Auge and sharp-tailed a-grouse and Shar Figures for the Gro for which Ruby Pl not limited to FER	reports prepa ust 7, 2009. The grouse lek site p-tailed Grous puse, Pygmy F peline, L.L.C. tC, the Bureau	ired for the Ru he reports, wh es, pygmy rab ie Survey Rep Rabbit and Ray has requested of Land Man	by Pipeline Pr ich are descril blts, and rapto ort, Volume 2 otor, Survey R I privileged an agement, or th	oject ("Projec ped in Attach r nests along Pygmy Rab eports; 2. An d confidentia ie U.S. Fish (ct") s nmen g the abit S abit S ny oth al trea & WI	ubmitte t A, are Projec urvey ier itment. Idlife	ə tt . 3.

OEP. 9/25/09-Negotiated new date(10/5/09) with requester. 10/8/09-Determination Letter and one CD mailed to requester.

Paralegal Tamiko

der p

			Exemption 6				
Thursday, July 26.			ral Energy Regulato CEII / FOIA Case 1	racking	ssion	раниян — толе, королтану турилулуу улуу - у б	Page 29 of 33
are water the state		Case	e Report By Number - S			ないないないないないでは、「「」」、「「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、	render der der Bergereiten auf der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der Bergereiten der
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	. 1 567 715
FY09-00094-000	Frye, Nneka	Burnette, Amelia	Southern Environmental Law Center	8/14/2009	9/14/2009	9/14/2009 Closed	
•	·	all communications, as well as docu other FERC staff, and the South Car Hydroelectric Project, docket number messages, handwritten notes, facsin communications, include without lim communications. 8/19/09-Submitter	date if expedited treatment is not gran ments that relate to communications, rolina Department of Health and Enviro r P-2232, from January 1, 2009, to pri nile transmissions, and records of tele itation interagency meeting notes rega s right's letter mailed. t for expedited treatment mailed to record	between FERC ar commental Control of esent. The term comphone or other on arding such common	nd Duke Energ regarding 401 communication al communicat	y Carolinas, LLC, and/or betwe water quality certification for th is shall include all letters, e-mai tions. Documents that concern	een Sean Murphy, or any e Catawba-Wateree ils and other electronic or relate to
FY09-00095-000	Watson, Mich	documents that are not available in t The Office of the Assistant General the release of information. Your Offi	each relevant person in your program the Public Reference Room. This sea Counsel for General and Administrativ ice Director should sign the FOIA Sea Federal Energy Regulatory	rch should include e Law (GAL) will r	the e-library, eview all resp	office files, computers, electron	nic mail and databases.
	Subject:	personnel who made the cert for the the KSA's, 4. Names of the supervis understand how I can be more favor reduction of fees. Fee Waiver Justii	Commission jeffery.steward@ferc.gov Received v containing information regarding Vaca selecting official, 3. Criteria used by sor's/managers assigned to the select ably evaluated by future selection par fication: I am a FERC employee who er prepared in future announcements	ncy Announceme the Selection Pan ion panel. As a F iels for upcoming v desires informatic	nt MP 09-108/ el and cutoff ti ERC employed vacancies in C on regarding h	A. 1. Name of the selectee(s) hey established by evaluating c e who applied for this position, DEMR. Payment of Fees: \$ R ow a vacancy announcement w	andidates response to I am seeking to equest a waiver or vas processed. This
FY09-00096-000	-	(EDUCATION) CONTACT INFO: 4:13 PM. REQUEST: (1) Copies of for or appointed to a Schedule C por pay levels for non-career Senior Exe the Senior Executive Service employ presidential appointments by agence persons applied for but did not receit amount Fee Waiver Justification:	University of Kentucky Extensi f the resumes (or materials otherwise sition from January 20, 2001 to Septer ecutive Service employees) of all persy yed from January 20, 2001 to Septem y from January 20, 2001 to Septembe ve jobs. This request is for education I request an academic exemption sinc due from program office. 9/16/09-Extent	justifying appropri mber 1, 2009; (2) (ons employed or c ber 1, 2009; (3) C r 1, 2009. Please (al purposes. Payn e this is part of a r	ate pay levels Copies of the r considered for opies of the re delineate in the nent of Fees: \$ research proje	resumes (or materials otherwis employment by the agency as sumes of all persons employed e records which persons receiv 5 200, Notify me if the amount ct. 8/21/09-Program office reg	all persons considered e justifying appropriate non-career members of d as Senate-confirmed red jobs and which exceeds the entered uested additional time to

• 、

There was start in	ar . Nezwan water		CEII / FOIA Case 7 e Report By Number	Summary H		an the second state of the	an ta the state of t
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 715
FY09-00097-000	Watson, Mich	ael Eurick, Janelle	Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C.	8/18/2009	9/30/2009	10/8/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	4:47 PM. Various documents in Mit monitoring reports, notices of violati	Ibonnell@RQN.COM EXTENSION D nk Creek Hydroelectric Project, Docke ons of law arising from project. Need AcKinney provided verbal notification of	t Number P-8646: fee information. 9	All comments /3/09-Contacte	s, stream flow monitoring rep ed PO regarding status-8/27/	orts, fish and/or trout /09, 9/3/09. 9/16/09-
FY09-00098-000	Watson, Mich	ael Carroll, John	SMC Option Management, LLC	8/21/2009	10/5/2009	9/5/2009	
	Subject:	historical maps of the same field. P		a known as the We r or reduction of fee	eaver Storage I as, Fee Walver	r Justification: The boundrie	ndries declared. Also, any es of the storage field and
FY09-00099-000	Gorton, Ann	Morey, Sandra	Department of Fish and Game	8/24/2009	10/6/2009	9/5/2009	
	Subject:	received in FOIA Office: 8/24/09. R software that FERC staff used to co	TE: 10/6/09. ORIGINAL DUE DATE ECEIPT DATE: 8/24/09. Seeking to induct its evaluation of costs in the Dri enying release of material pursuant to	obtain an electroni aft Environmental /	c copy of the s	spreadsheet analysis tool and	d any other computer
FY09-00100-000	Gorton, Ann	Larson, Lyle	Balch & Bingham LLP	8/24/2009	9/22/2009	9/22/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	REQUEST: document number 199	arson@balch.com Received via e-m 991029-0566. (docket number ER99-2 making public of same. Payment of I	2332) As attorney fe	or Nevada Pov	ver and Sierra Pacific Power	
FY09-00101-000	Gorton, Ann	Sackheim, Kelly	KC LLC	8/26/2009	9/24/2009	8/27/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	MSWord document and one .pdf do 606" - characterized as Privileged as privileged to constrain input by c personal copy, it is preferable that t	/ kws@kilarc.info Received via e-m cument)"Internal Draft Biological Asso Request a waiver or reduction of fees oncerned parties in the community. P his document be properly classified as y has been resolved, therefore the FC	essment for Kilarc . Fee Waiver Just PG&E has a history s public for easy ac	Cow Creek su ification: I bel of ignoring co ccess by all co	bmitted by Pacific Gas and E lieve that PG&E has mischar mmunity input in this procee	Electric Company under P- racterized this document ding. Instead of a

. .

,

• •

a an an an an an an an	antina an	Case 1	CEII / FOIA Case ` Report By Number -	Summary R	eport	antanananan ata anaar ye a	eres and the second
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567
FY09-00102-000	Ţ	CONTACT INFO: Rec. REQUEST: FERC Docket CP08-431 - exceed: \$20. Expedited treatment req and permanent injunctive relief action s USC 717f(h) with the filing of a declaral submit to the county court that the hold rather than to bypass compliance with I with the county court by September 25, Fredric George reiterating concerns reg	uested. Justification: Documenta ought by holder of certificate in Do ory judgement and permanent inju er of the certificate has complete i VGA US 717(f)(h) with a declarato 2009 and the expedited request f jarding releasing MOU. 9/29/09-L	response due-9/10/ 05 (Memorandum of tion is required for (ocket No. CP08-431 unctive relief action knowledge of its obl ry judgement and p or information is jus etter and one redac	Understandin Charles & Meli I. Holder of co in the county o igation and is ermanent inju tifled. 9/18/05 ted document	ng - signed by Janet Selby) Willir anie Ogle to defend against a de- entificate is attempting to negate court. This document will provide indeed required to comply with h nctive relief order. Defendents a 39-Notice of intent to release. 9/2 mailed to requester.	ig to pay fees not to claratory judgement compliance of NGA proof needed to IGA USC 717(h), nswer must be filed 22/09-Comments from
		Submitter's rights letter dated 09/03/20		nt denied by letter o	lated 09/10/20	009. Paraglegal assigned is Brer	ida.
FY09-00103-000	,	Nissen, William CONTACT INFO: correspondence between Allan Creame and/or shoreline management plan. A discretionary release of five e-mails.	ar, of FERC staff, and Frank Simm	is with American El	ectric Power P		ith Mountain Lake
FY09-00104-000	Araus, Marcos	Janke, Bill	Individual - citizen, stakeholder	9/15/2009	10/27/2009	10/22/2009 Closed	
		CONTACT INFORMATION: DATE: 9/15/09. Received via e-mail: from David Capka to Jennifer Hill trans pay all applicable fees. *No submitters mailed to requester.	Mon 9/14/2009 6:54 PM. REQUE mitting review of project safety for	ST: Accession # 2 licensing of the Tac	20090910-046 coma-Ames P	roject under P-400. Payment of	privileged' 'Merno Fees: \$ I agree to
FY09-00105-000	Araus, Marcos	Chin, Yvette M.	The National Security Archive	9/16/2009	10/15/2009	10/15/2009 Closed	
		All records, including but not limited to Barack Obama's January 21, 2009 me the Freedom of Information Act. 10/15 5.	morandum on the Freedom of Info	rmation Act and/or	Attomey Gen	eral Eric Holder's memorandum o	of March 19, 2009, on
FY09-00106-000	Araus, Marcos Subject:	Ronnlund, Millicent CONTACT INFO: 205-226-8744/mron 20000829-0341. 9/17/09-Submitters ri received from OGC. 9/25/09- Commen will be handled outside of the FOIA pro-	ghts letter mailed. 9/22/09-Responses and from submitter. 10/14	nsive material (2 C	Ds) received fi	rom Clara Brooks (OEMR). 9/23	/09-Search memo
FY09-00107-000	Araus, Marcos	Franck, Krystal	McDonaid Carano Wilson	9/16/2009	10/14/2009	10/1/2009 Closed	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Documents product misuing agency funds. Also, any and a documentation showing the decision.	ed to Legal Times in November 1 all documents on the Investigation	undertaken regardi			

. .

. . . .

hursday, July 26.			ral Energy Regula CEII / FOIA Case Report By Number	e Tracking - Summary I	Report	an a	Page 32	-
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed Status	1 567	
FY09-00108-000	Araus, Marcos	Newman, Barry	CARTER LEDYARD & MILBURN LLP	9/21/2009	10/15/2009	10/9/2009 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 202-623-5705 / ne Carolina Electric & Gas Company ("S County, South Carolina (the "Summe affiliates, or any of their representativ communications dated January 1, 20 or elected officials regarding the Sum work relating to the Summer Expansi water quantity in the Broad River, Par for any license, permit or approval, or including any draft applications, Incor concerning any applications or anticip Expansion Project. We will incur cost Response letter reflecting the no resp referral because FERC did not provid	SCE&G ^T) to construct and operate r Expansion Project ^T), including I res, employees, officers, directors 05 or later with local, state, regio imer Expansion Project; 3. All an ion Project and/or their potential of rr Reservoir or Monticello Reserv r an amendment or modification ti mplete applications, or preliminar pated applications for a permit, lik is of up to \$500 for the reproduction ponsive documents were found a	e two additional reactor but not limited to: 1. cr s, consultants, contract nal or federal agencie alyses, reports, studie environmental or other oir; 4. All applications o any license permit, y application submitte sense or approval (or i on of any responsive nd advising that reque	brs at the Virgil communications ctors or agents tors or surveys of r impacts, inclu- dated January or approval, re- d for discussic amendment of documents. 9	I C. Summer Electric Gene s with SCE&G or its parent s, regarding the Summer Ex is, planning bodies, legislat lated January 1, 2005 or la uding but not limited to Imp. y 1, 2005 or later submitted alated in any way to the Sur on purposes; 5. The status r modification to same) with V23/09-Submitters rights le	rating Plant site in Fairfiel (SCANA) or corporate (pansion Project; 2. All lors, legislative committee ter relating to any potentia acts on water quality and I by or on behalf of SCE& mmer Expansion Project, of and anticipated schedu respect to the Summer tter mailed. 10/9/09-	d as al .G
FY09-00109-000	Knopinski, Jei Subject:	nny Phillips, Dlanne CONTACT INFO: 617 573 5818/ dia obtain Appendix 41 comprising a rep in the responses of Downeast LNG to 20090710-5104. Please notify me in 10/19/09. New Due Date: Novembe	ort entitled Thermal Radiation an o certain conditions set forth in the advance if the reproduction fees	d Vapor Dispersions (e Draft nvironmental will be in excess of \$	sic) Calculatio Impact Statem 250.00. Orgin	ns prepared by CH-IV Inter nent and filed on July 10, 20 al due date: 10/19/09. Exte	mational which was includ 009 as Accession No. ension of time granted:	ded
FY09-00110-000	Knopinski, Jei	nny Ward-Willis, Nicholas		9/23/2009	11/5/2009	11/5/2009 Closed		
		CONTACT INFO: 914-946-6868 / nw My request concerns the natural gas etc. I am looking for any documents company known as MBF inspection s search memo. 10/19/09-Extension of documents were identified for this red	vard-willis@kblaw.com Receive plpeline located in New York Sta (Including correspondance) perta Services, Inc. Payment of Fees of time granted. Original due dat	d via e-mail: Wed 9/2 te and known as the 1 lining to state or feder \$ 75.00, Notify me i	3/2009 1:07 P Millennium Pip ral audit of the if the amount e	M REQUEST: eline. I am not looking for pipeline project, document axceeds the entered amour	retention or references to t. 9/28/09-Received OG	oa
FY09-00111-000	Knopinski, Jei	nny Yavari, Shason	CMI Management, Inc.	9/23/2009	10/22/2009	11/5/2009		•
		CONTACT INFO: 703-738-5311 / si DATE: November 5, 2009. (*Original LAI holds. Payment of Fees: \$ 200 letter mailed- 10/22/09-Comments re exmeption 4. Llawrence - Knopinski Extended until 11/5/2009	I Due date: 10/22/09) REQUEST .00. 9/24/09-Received electronic	COPY of search memory of search memor	, Award, and a and responsi	any modifications on contra ve documents from OED.	ct #FERCO5-C-50335 th 10/16/09-Submitters right	at ts

24 1 1

Thursday, July 26,			Federal Energy Regula CEII / FOIA Cas	e Tracking	ssion	a an i shikara asali ka alif waxa i iyoo iir s	Page 3	
		and the second second second	Case Report By Number	NY CHANTE, SUMMERSIA	an in the second second	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY09-00112-000		hours) RECEIPT DATE: 9/28 HQ, Washington, D.C. Servi purposes. Akal is willing to p the requested document in el address: Ms. Shanti Khalsa, 10/27/09-Response letter ma	Akal Security . 388 or 505.321.8649 /sclair@akalsecuri V2009. REQUEST: Contract # FERCO ces: Inside and Outside Guard Service ay up to \$300 for printing, handling, and lectronic format, sent to sclair@akalsec Akal Security, Inc., 7 Infinity Loop, Esp illed to requester reflecting the no document scand to Decede	2DLM0001, Awardee: (s. Akal Security is a con d other related expenses unity.com. If only a har banola, New Mexico 875	Omniplex Work Inmercial corport I for this contro d copy of the I 532.	d Services Corporation, Place pration and will use this informa act document, Note: if possible requested document is available	of Performance: FE tion for business a, we prefer to recei	/ 0
		GAL STATUS: Paralegal as:	signed is Brenda					
FY09-00113-000		2.Annual ReportDocket# P-2. Federal government activity (for the Request – Prior to the both as a measure of perform a need for these reports to as this data to offer constructive which form a measurement of note the first Annual Report, two annual reports should no Processing Certify: Payment	Expedited te: October 28, 2009. REQUEST: Rec 210-187elibrary Accession# 2009020. (this option available only for requesters a order approving the Shoreline Manage nance and for continuous improvement. seess the effectiveness and consistency or recommendations for improvement, w of the licensee's performance relating to issued 30 January 2007, P-2210-151, et thave been considered privileged eithen to f Fees: \$ 10.00, Notify me if the arr 5/2009. Paralegal assigned is Brenda.	ords Seeking: 1.Annua Expedited Processing: primarily engaged in dia ment Plan, I had comm The Shoreline Manage y of enforcement actions here warranted. Reasor Shoreline Management Hibrary Accession#2007 r and should be reclassion wount exceeds the entered	An urgency f sseminating in ented to the F ment Plan, ag and to evalue My Request Activities with 0206-0139 wa fied and relea	to inform the public concerning formation) Expedited Processi ERC and Appalachian Power o pproved on July 5, 2005, is under ate the timeliness of permit app Should be Expedited – I believ in the project, were misclassifit is not a privileged document. I sed under elibrary for the public pecified Amount: Fee Waiver Ju	on# 2008020 actual or alleged ng Text: My Interes n the need for metri- argoing revision. I h rovals. I intend to u a both documents, ad as privileged. Pla would suggest the la at large. Expedited ustification: GAL	sts cs, ave se ase uase ust
FY09-00114-000		FOIA request pertain to a rec d/b/a Oregon LNG ("Oregon acceptable): • Attachments 1 Oregon LNG Import Termina which were included in the re this filing can be found at Acc Attached report and CD entiti Oregon LNG to certain FERC	818 / dianne.phillips@hklaw.com Receil quest for National Environmental Policy LNG") in connection with its Section 3 / and 2 comprising two reports entitled E I and Thermal Radiation and Vapor Dis reponses of Oregon LNG to certain FER	Act review under FERC Application for a propose Effects of Flashing and J persion Calculations for RC Staff Engineering Info on From Troughs prepar ts and filed on August 2	Docket CP09 ed LNG termin etting on Vap- the Oregon LI prmation Requ ed by CH-IV in 0, 2009. The p	-6-000 related to the LNG Deve al located in the State of Orego or Production Rate in the Event NG Import Terminal prepared b Jests and filed on July 10, 2009 International which was included	lopment Company, n. (CD Rom format of an LNG Leak at y CH-IV Internationa . The public portion in the responses of	LLC is the i of
			10/06/2009. Paralegal assigned is Brea					
	· · · ·		a the second	a a state a st		- n2	· · ·	
			Total Cases List	ed : 114				
		1. t					·	